
Al’s Chickenette
700 Vine St
Hays, KS 67601
785-625-7414
Tues-Sat 11 am – 9:30 pm
Sun 11am – 8:30 pm 
alschickenette@ruraltel.net 

Opened April 23, 1949 by Al and Lucille Bieker. This local 
favorite for over 60 years is a family style restaurant that 
serves up some of the area’s best chicken and has built  
a reputation of homestyle cooked meals from chicken  
noodle soup to fried chicken and chicken fried steaks.   
Customers can expect large portions and reasonable  
prices ($5 to $15).  Enjoy a 50’s style atmosphere  
with neon lighting and a wonderful décor. www.alschickenette.com

A convenient neighborhood shopping center with sixteen stores. 
A Bride’s World, Advance America – Cash Advance, Browns 
Shoe Fit, Couture for Men, Dollar Depot, Jalisco Mexican 
Restaurant, Mam’Zelles, Mane Attraction, Messenger, Paper 
Mart, Puppy Palace, Quilt Cottage, Sears, Sew Easy, Sherwin 
Williams, and Steinert Liquor. 

Products and services for the entire family! Promotions 
throughout the year, a summer sidewalk sale and Christmas 
open house.   Stop at the Centennial Mall today!

Centennial Mall
2510 Vine – Hays, KS 67601 – 785-623-1201

- - -  We Have It All  - - -

daysinn.com/hotel/05290

Days Inn, Hays, Kansas

3205 N. Vine Street

For Reservations:

785-628-8261

High speed wireless internet

Free continental breakfast

Seasonal outdoor pool

Pets accepted w/fee

Free HBO!

Hays Street Index

Hays Attractions & Points of Interest 
1	 (E3) 711 Studio - 711 Main - 785-625-4895 - On display are paintings, drawings, lithographs and etchings of nationally 

known local artist Michael Jilg. FREE tours by appointment. www.haysartscouncil.org/areaarts.php

2	 (A4) Blue Sky Miniature Horse Farm - c/o 1710 Canterbury Dr. - 785-625-6725 - Learn about this award 
winning Arabian type horse that is only 26-34” tall. The tour includes information about the history, grooming, training, and showing 
of these miniature horses. Admission fees.  www.blueskyhorses.com

3	 (D4) Boot Hill Cemetery - 18th & Fort - 785-628-8202 - Site of the first cemetery in Kansas to be called “Boot 
Hill.” FREE admission.   

4	 (F3) Buffalo Herd - Hwy 183 By-pass (four miles south of 1-70) - 785-628-7375 - This small herd of buffalo is a 
remnant of the vast herds which once roamed the plains of North America. FREE admission.  

5	 (D4) Centennial Mall - 2520 Vine - 785-621-2085 or 785-623-1201 - Neighborhood shopping center with sixteen 
stores including a restaurant, sixteen lane bowling facility and many retail shops. 

 
6	 (E3) Center for Ethnic Studies - FHSU Forsyth Library - 785-628-5901 - History of the Ellis County German 

immigrants, church histories, parish registers, family histories, works on folklore, genealogies, folk music and art. FREE admission. 
www.fhsu.edu/library/ethnic/center-for-ethnic-studies   

7	 (E3) Chestnut Street District - Downtown Hays - 785-628-8201 - The red brick streets and historic buildings 
bring back the excitement of the old fashioned main street.  Retail shops, art galleries, restaurants and entertainment opportunities 
make this historic district a great place to dine, meet with friends and enjoy downtown events.  www.chestnutstreetdistrict.com

8	 (E4) City Hall - 1507 Main - 785-628-7300 - Offices for the city of Hays, fire station and city commission chambers.  
www.haysusa.com

9	 (E3) Commerce Bank Art Gallery - 718 Main - 785-625-6542 - Paintings, drawings, crafts, sculptures and a 
variety of works of local and Kansas artists are featured. FREE admission.  

10	(E3) Country Schoolhouse - Fort Hays State University - 785-628-4538 - This one room schoolhouse was built 
in 1874 of native limestone.  Displays, documents, and various artifacts are on exhibit. FREE tours by appointment.  

11	(B3 & F3) Disc Golf Course - Frontier Park (Hwy 183 Alt) and Rolling Hills Park (41st & Autumn Lane)  
785-625-7375 - FREE admission. Challenging 18 hole (5,606 feet) course through the scenic tree lined areas along Big Creek.  
www.haysusa.com 

12	(E3) Ellis County Memorial and Ellis County Court House - 13th & Fort - This memorial 
honors the soldiers from Ellis County who gave their lives while serving our country. FREE admission.  

13	(A1) Ellis County Fairgrounds - 1344 Fairground Road - 785-628-9410 - Home of the annual Ellis County 
Fair, Midwest Deutsche Oktoberfest and other community events.  www.elliscountyfair.com

14	(E3) Ellis County Historical Society Museum - 100 W. 7th - 785-628-2624 - A variety of  
permanent exhibits, artifacts, displays, photographs and new exhibits throughout the year tell the story of Hays, Ellis County and 
the early pioneers. Includes the first stone church in Hays, a harness shop and gift shop. Admission fees.    
www.elliscountyhistoricalmuseum.org  

15	(D4 & C4) Farmers Market (22nd & Vine) and Fresh Produce Market (29th & Broadway) 
Saturday mornings and Wednesday afternoons June through October. FREE admission. Local farmers and gardeners sell a  
variety of fresh vegetables, fruit, farm products and baked goods.

16 (E3) FHSU Beach/Schmidt Performing Arts Center - 600 Park - 785-628-4000 - The crown 
jewel of FHSU arts and entertainment is this uniquely modern yet historic looking facility with a seating capacity of 1100.  
The Hays Symphony Orchestra, ENCORE series, FHSU Music Department concerts and other community events are held here.  
www.fhsu.edu/beach-schmidt

17	(E2) FHSU Farm - West Hwy 183 Alt. - 785-628-4196 - The 3,800 acre farm is used as a hands-on instructional 
laboratory for the Fort Hays State University Department of Agriculture. FREE guided tours by appointment.    
www.fhsu.edu/agriculture    

18	(E3) FHSU Memorial Union Art Collection – West Campus Drive - 785-628-5305 – Various pieces 
of art are on display inside and outside the Memorial Union including the famous 4’ x 8’ mural piece “History Holds the Future” 
completed in 2009 by Hays artist Bruce Burkholder. FREE admission. www.fhsu.edu/union

19	(F2) FHSU Rodeo Arena - Golf Course Road - 785-628-4196 - The Fort Hays State University Rodeo grounds are 
the site for the annual NIRA Rodeo held the third weekend of April. www.fhsu.edu/rodeo

20	(E3) FHSU Walking Tour - 600 Park - 785-628-4206 - See the native stone buildings, sculptures, rose garden and 
pieces of art on the campus of Fort Hays State University.  Several markers pay tribute to the Vietnam War, W.W. II and the Kent 
State/Jackson State tragedy. FREE admission. www.fhsu.edu 

21	(F2) Fort Hays Municipal Golf Course - 1450 Golf Course Road - 785-625-9949 - Eighteen hole 
municipal golf course laid out on land that was once part of the Fort Hays Military Post. www.haysusa.net

22	(F3) Frontier Park - South Main, 1546 E Hwy 40 By-pass - 785-628-7375 - FREE admission. 89 acres of scenic 
and natural recreational areas with a creek that winds through the park. The park also features several walking trails, bridges, 
playground equipment, 4 shelter houses, disc golf course and plenty of large shade trees. www.haysusa.net

23	(E2) Gross Memorial Coliseum - Hwy 183 By-pass - 785-628-4050 - Home of the Fort Hays State University 
Tiger basketball, volleyball and wrestling teams. Seating capacity of 8,500 with a six lane synthetic running track. Used for 
concerts, high school tournaments and other events. www.fhsuathletics.com

24 (D6) Hadley Art Collection - Hays Medical Center - 2220 Canterbury Drive - 785-623-5000 - The Hadley Art 
Collection includes over 200 works of art including paintings, drawings, prints, ceramics and sculptures by various Kansas artists. 
FREE admission.

25 (E3) Hays Aquatic Park - 4th & Main - 785-623-2653 or 785-623-2650 - This 3.5 acre water park features three 
heated bodies of water (lazy river, zero depth entry leisure pool and a multi-purpose 8 lane pool) and two water slides.  Other 
features include a concession area, shade deck, a children’s play area, sun bathing deck and several water spray features. 
Admission fees. www.haysrec.org

 
26 (E3) Hays Arts Center Gallery - 112 East 11th - 785-625-7522 - The gallery sponsors a winter, spring  

and summer gallery walk in addition to hosting the Five State Photography Exhibition and the Smoky Hill Art Exhibition.  
FREE admission. www.haysartscouncil.org

27	(D2 & F3) Hays F.E.E.T. Trail - FHSU dike and Big Creek area - 785-628-8202 - The trail follows along the 
banks of Big Creek and was developed to accommodate walking, jogging, running and trail bicycles.  It crosses private and public 
land and is maintained in “natural condition”. FREE admission.

28	(D6) Hays Medical Center - 2220 Canterbury - 785-623-5000 - A national leader in telemedicine and information 
systems technology and home to the Michael E. DeBakey Heart Institute of Kansas.  www.haysmed.com     

29	(E3) Hays Public Library - 1205 Main - 785-625-9014 - A nationally-recognized leader for outstanding per capita 
usage.  Old library was renovated and expanded to a 39,000 square foot facility in 2003 to match the original 1911 Carnegie library. 
www.hayspublib.org  

30	(E5) Hays Recreation Center - 1105 Canterbury - 785-623-2650 - Multi purpose facility with meeting rooms, 
offices for HRC staff, basketball gyms and volleyball courts. www.haysrec.org     

31	(G8) Hays Regional Airport - 3950 E. 8th - 785-628-7370 - Features two runways, daily flights to and from 
Denver, a fixed based operator and a 9,000 square foot passenger terminal that provides office and ticket counters for  
Great Lakes Airlines, Hays Aircraft and Avis Auto Rental. www.haysusa.com  

32	(A2) Hays Sportsman Club - 5810 230th Ave - 785-628-1646 - The Club provides trap, skeet, rifle and pistol ranges 
to members and guests with shooting clinics and registered events throughout the year.  www.shoothcsc.com

33	(D4) Hays Welcome Center - 2700 Vine - 785-628-8202 - Over 200 tourism brochures, FREE maps, coffee 
and clean restrooms. Offices for the Hays Convention & Visitors Bureau, Chamber of Commerce, Downtown Hays Development 
Corporation and Ellis County Economic Development. www.haysusa.net

34	(D6) Hiking/Fitness Trail - 2220 Canterbury Drive - 785-623-5000 - This ¾ mile fitness trail is located along a  
scenic area just east of the Hays Medical Center and features several fitness stations to help increase agility and conditioning.  
FREE admission.

35	(E3) Historical Downtown Walking Tour - 9th & 10th Streets - 785-628-8202 - Twenty-five bronze  
plaques mark the route for this self-guided tour that provides information about the historical buildings in downtown Hays.  
FREE admission.   www.haysusa.net

36	(F2) Historic Fort Hays - 1472 Hwy 183 Alt. - 785-625-6812 - Visit the original blockhouse, guardhouse and  
officer’s quarters.  A visitor information center provides exhibits and artifacts about the fort and military history. Admission fees.     
www.kshs.org/places/forthays

37	(F3) Larks Baseball Park - 4th & Oak - 785-628-4050 - The home to Fort Hays State University baseball in the spring 
and Hays Larks (semi professional team) and Hays Legion baseball in the summer. The facility, which was built in 1940 by the WPA, 
features a grandstand made of local native limestone.   www.hdnews.net/larks

38	(G3) Lazy H Kansas Ranch - 747 240th Ave - 785-625-4650 - A top breeding ranch for purebred Angus and 
Charolais cattle. FREE guided tours by appointment.  www.lhrbulls.com

39	(E3) Lewis Field Stadium - 2nd & Elm - 785-628-4050 - This 6,400 capacity stadium was constructed in 1937 and 
is built of native limestone. It features a state-of-the-art “field-turf” artificial football field, rubberized track surface, dressing rooms, 
concessions and a modern two-story press box facility with an elevator from the ground floor to the press box. www.fhsuathletics.com  

40	(E6) Kansas Merci Boxcar & Veterans Memorial Park - 13th & Canterbury - 785-625-3813 
One of 49 boxcars that France sent to America in 1949 in appreciation for the food the U.S. sent after World War II. See displays, 
memorabilia and artifacts of military history. FREE tours by appointment.

41	(E2) Kansas Wildlife and Parks Office - 1426 Hwy 183 Alt - 785-628-8614 - Regional office for Northwest 
Kansas.  A variety of brochures about hunting, fishing and wildlife are available. www.kdwp.state.ks.us

42	(F3) KSU Agricultural Research Center - 1232 240th Ave - 785-625-3425 - FREE group tours available by 
appointment. This agricultural research center comprises several thousand acres of crop and rangeland, a greenhouse, modern feed 
mill, headquarters buildings, and a cattle feedlot with 900-head capacity. www.wkarc.org   

43	(E4) Miniature Golf - 1207 Vine - 785-628-8202 - Eighteen hole lighted course with batting cages on site.

44	(E3) Moss-Thorns Gallery of Art - FHSU Rarick Hall - 600 Park - 785-628-4247 - FREE admission.   
Student and faculty shows or traveling exhibits are regularly displayed. www.fhsu.edu/art-and-design/moss-thorns

45	(D4) Mount Allen Cemetery - 27th & Vine - 785-628-8202 - Historic cemetery with iron crosses, limestone grave 
markers and the only cemetery in Kansas with two old fashioned tree swings with wooden seats. www.haysusa.net  

46	(E3) Old Hays City and Catharine Model Buildings Display - FHSU Forsyth Library  
785-628-5901 - Collection of twenty-five miniature replica buildings from the town of Catherine and some moved to Hays that were 
built by Jerome Schmidt. FREE admission. www.fhsu.edu/library

47	(D2) Old Rome Townsite Historic Marker - West 12th - A stone memorial designates the location for the 
short lived town site of Rome, which was established in May of 1867. FREE admission.

48	(D3) O.W.L. (Outdoor Wildlife Learning) Site - O’Loughlin School - 1401 Hall - 785-623-2510  
The Outdoor Wildlife Learning Site (OWLS) provides the opportunity to view native wildlife and plant communities.  There is a walking 
path, tall grass field and groves of trees for visitors to enjoy nature. FREE admission.

49	(E3) Pottery Works Inc. - 126 W. 9th - 785-628-2738 - This paint-it-yourself pottery studio lets you create your own 
personal masterpiece of art. You add the creativity, color and imagination to the piece you choose to decorate.  Visitors will see the 
design phase, glazing and firing process from start to finish.

50	(D2) Precision Valley Golf - 1500 W. 27th - 785-625-4900 - The facility features an outdoor driving range,  
6000 sq. ft building with indoor golf simulators, large pro shop, hunting simulator, pool tables, televisions and a snack bar.  
www.precisionvalley.com

51	(E2) Robbins Center/Kansas Postcard Series Art Display - FHSU Campus - 785-628-5620  
A collection of 635 post card sized paintings and drawings on display in the Alumni/Endowment Center. FREE admission.    

52	(A1) Rolling Plains Motor Speedway - 1344 Fairground Road - 785-639-7223 - A multi-use facility for all 
motor sports, tractor pulls, demolition derbies, tough trucks, motorcycle events and concerts with a 4000 seating capacity grandstands. 
Featuring a 3/8 mile high bank clay oval dirt track that runs URSS 305 Sprint, IMCA Modified, Stock, Hobby Stock, Sport Compact and 
Northern Sport Modified races.  www.rpmspeedway.net  

                                  
53	(C3) Smoky Hill Country Club - 3303 North Hall - 785-625-7377 - Private member owned club with an eighteen 

hole course, pro shop, club house, practice facility, with annual tournaments and lessons available. www.smokyhillcc.com

54	(C6) Sternberg Museum of Natural History - 3000 Sternberg Drive - 785-628-4286 - See dinosaurs, 
fossils, prehistoric animals, giant sea-swimming lizards and fish fossils that inhabited Kansas over 70-80 million years ago.  An 
extensive collection of exhibits and artifacts explain the natural history of the Great Plains. Admission fees. http://sternberg.fhsu.edu

55	(E3) Stone Gallery - 107 ½ W. 6th - 785-625-7619 - This unique outdoor gallery features the sculptures of local artist Pete 
Felten.  He works with a variety of stone to carve and create beautiful works of art.  The studio inside features paintings and sculptures 
made from wood, clay and plaster. FREE tours available by appointment.

56	(E3) Studio Kuksi - 702 Park - 785-650-4990 - The private studio of artist Kris Kuksi, who has showcased his work around 
the world and the United States.  His art includes paintings, drawings, sculptures, murals, illustrations and portraits. FREE admission 
by appointment. www.kuksi.com 

57	(E3) The Artist’s at Work Studio - 717 Main - 785-650-3998 - This unique artists’ studio features the  
paintings, ceramics, textiles, sculptures, fiber and collage of several artists that share a historic downtown building.  
FREE admission by appointment.   

58	(D6) The Center for Health Improvement - 2500 Canterbury - 785-623-5900 - A multi purpose health 
facility that offers fitness programs, aerobics, massage therapy and health assessments. The Center has an aquatics area, indoor 
track, full court basketball gym, kids play center, pro shop and a wide range of exercise equipment.  www.haysmed.com

59	(C4) The Mall at Hays - 2918 Vine - 785-625-3314 - The Mall is the largest indoor shopping center in western Kansas 
and features thirty different businesses including retail stores, a restaurant and an eight screen cinema theater.  Monthly events, craft 
shows, and other seasonal promotions are held throughout the year.  www.shophaysmall.com

60	(E3) Volga German Haus - 100 W. 7th - 785-628-2624 - This house was built from information obtained through 
diaries and other documentation passed down to the descendants and is furnished with authentic household items which were used by 
the Ellis County Volga German settlers. Admission fees. www.elliscountyhistoricalmuseum.org 

61	(E3) Walker Air Base Display - FHSU Forsyth Library - 785-628-5262 - This replica model of the Walker Army 
Air Base on display at the library highlights the importance of the airfield and B-29 military aircraft’s role in W.W. II.  FREE admission. 
www.fhsu.edu/library

62	(C4) Wilson Pool - 28th & Fort - 785-625-3644 - Multi-purpose pool with diving well, kiddie pool, sunbathing deck and 
restroom/shower facility. Playground nearby. 

Lodging Facilities

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

M
ap

 L
oc

at
io

n 

To
ta

l R
oo

m
s 

Ra
te

 R
an

ge
 

Re
st

au
ra

nt
 

Lo
un

ge
 

Po
ol

  I 
= 

In
do

or
 

W
hi

rlp
oo

l/S
au

na
 

Ex
er

ci
se

 R
oo

m
 

La
un

dr
y 

Se
rv

ic
e 

* G
ue

st
 L

au
nd

ry
 

Fr
ee

 C
of

fe
e 

In
 R

oo
m

 
H

ig
h 

Sp
ee

d 

In
te

rn
et

 

W
 =

 W
ire

le
ss

 

Pe
ts

 A
llo

w
ed

 
Fr

ee
 B

re
ak

fa
st

 

Fr
ee

 H
BO

 

Lo
dg

in
g 

Fa
ci

lit
y 

Americas Best Value Inn Vagabond
2524 Vine
785-625-2511
www.americasbestvalueinn.com

Baymont Inn & Suites
3801 Vine
785-625-8103
www.baymontinns.com

Best Western Butterfield Inn
1010 E. 41st
785-621-4337
www.bestwesternkansas.com

Budget Host Villa Inn
810 E. 8th
785-625-2563
www.budgethost.com

Comfort Inn & Suites
1001 E. 41st
785-625-9322
www.choicehotels.com

Days Inn
3205 Vine
785-628-8261
www.daysinn.com

Fairfield Inn by Marriott
377 Mopar Drive
785-625-3344
www.fairfieldinn.com

Hampton Inn
4002 General Hays Rd.
785-621-4444
www.hamptoninn.com

Holiday Inn Express
4650 Roth Ave.
785-625-8000
www.hiexpress.com 

Knights Inn
3503 Vine
785-625-4839
www.knightsinn.com

Motel 6
3404 Vine
785-625-4282
www.motel6.com

Ramada
3603 Vine
785-625-7371
www.ramada.com

Quality Inn
2810 Vine
785-628-8008
www.choicehotels.com

Sleep Inn & Suites
1011 E. 41st
785-625-2700
www.choicehotels.com

Super 8 Motel
3730 Vine
785-625-8048
www.super8.com

Tea Rose Inn Bed & Breakfast
117 W. 13th
785-623-4060
www.tearose.net

RV Park & Campgrounds

El Charro
2020 E. 8th
785-625-3423

Sunflower Creek
6th & Vine
785-635-6133

HSI 
W 

HSI 
W 

HSI
W

L
o

b
b

y 
L

o
b

b
y

HSI 
W 

W 

W

HSI$25
Fee

HSI 
 

HSI 
W 

HSI 
W 

HSI
W

HSI 
W 

HSI
W

92

107

71

49

56

104

62

80

91

45

87

191

31

55

76

4

$55-95

$55-109

$125-145

$39-65

$55-119

$51-103

$64-95

$99-129

$95-115

$35-69

$40-64

$55-129

$60-85

$70-109

$56-72

$69-120

 

HSI

* 

*

 

 

*

*

* 

W 

W

* 

*

*

*

12 cement pads with easy pull through access. Electric (110, 30/50 amps), 
water and sewer hook-ups. Cable TV available & wireless internet access. 
Laundromat and convenience store.

26 sites, full hook-ups 30/50 amps, pull-through and back-ins, restrooms 
and laundry facilities.

HAYS
KANSAS
CITY MAP

For detailed on-line Hays and Ellis County
maps go to - www.geodataportal.net

Lo
ca

te
d 

ou
ts

id
e 

of
 to

wn
.

HO
O

VE
R 

DR
.

NE
W

TO
N 

CI
R.

VI
ST

A 
DR

.

TA
M

 C
T.

M
AD

IS
O

N 
DR

.

KI
NG

’S
 G

AT
E 

DR
.

CO
VE

NA
NT

 D
R.

KING’S CT.

RO
TH

 A
VE

.

G
EN

ER
AL

 H
AY

S 
RD

.

SH
ER

M
AN

 A
VE

.

45
TH

PO
ST

 R
O

AD

SM
O

KY HILL DR.

THUNDERBIRD DR.

THUNDERBIRD CT.

CHERRY  HILL DR.

ELDORADO LN.

CANAL BLVD.

W
ALNUT ST.

HILLCREST DR.

CO
TTO

NW
O

O
D AVE.

CO
UNTRY LN.

W
ILLO

W
 ST.

ASH ST.

HICKO
RY

FO
RT

VINE ST.

VIRG
INA DR.

VIRG
INA DR.

INDIAN

TIM
BER DR.

DO
NALD DR.

FELTEN DR.

HANEY DR.

PO
ST RO

CK DR.

W
HEATLAND AVE.

NCK RD.

W
HEATLAND AVE.

CO
M

M
ERCE PARKW

AY

HAYS CITY RD.

AIRFLYTE DR.

280TH AVE.

RENEES LN.

LIMESTONE CT.

BERMUDA CT.

E. 14THPR
AI

RI
E 

RU
N 

CT
.

TA
LL

 G
RASS D

R.

RO
LL

IN
G

 H
IL

LS
 D

R.

COPPER
CREEKCT.

HARVEST RD.

ANTHO
NY DR.

AG
NES DR.

CANTERBURY
260TH AVE.

270TH AVE.

VO
LG

A ST.

M
acARTHUR RD.

EISENHO
W

ER    RD.

M
ARSHALL

W
HITTIER RD.

DECHANT RD.

M
AP

LE
 S

T.

VI
NE

 S
T.

RI
LE

Y 
ST

.
SP

RU
CE

 S
T.

CE
DA

R 
ST

.

FARLEY PL.

TR.

RD.

HANEY DR.

HANEY DR.

SUNSET TRL.

M
ARJO

RIE

HENRY DR.DR.
FELTEN DR.

SAFARI DR.
DARCI DR.

VICKI LN.

M
EADO

W
 DR.

SUNFLO
W

ER DR.

CANTERBURY
JO

SEPHINE DR.

BIG
 CREEK DR. LO

G
AN DR.

HARKINESS RD.

BARRY LN.

CASTILLO
 RD

RO
BERTS RD.

RO
BINS RD.

RO
BI

NS
 R

D.

RICHARDS RD

W
EILERT DR.

BURG
ANDY DR.

VILLAG
E DR.

DO
NALD DR.

DO
NALD DR.

STEVEN DR.

ARNHO
LD DR.

HANEY DR.

DO
NALD

DR.

G
O

LDEN BELT DR.

W
ESTERN PLAINS DR.

AG
NES DR.

E. 19TH

M
ARJO

RIE DR.

HENRY DR.

HAYS M
EDICAL CENTER RD.

NCK RD.

G
ENERAL HAYS RD.

G
ENERAL HANCO

CK RD.

G
ENERAL LAW

TO
N RD.

PLAZA AVE.

BRO
ADW

AY AVE.

SHERM
AN AVE.W

O
O

DRO
W

 CT.

ELM
 ST.

HALL ST.

W
. 29TH ST.

ELM
 ST.

HALL ST.

W
ALNUT ST.

ENG
LEW

O
O

D DR.

ARBO
R DR.

TRUM
AN CIR.

FILM
O

RE DR.

HARRISO
N ST.

LARNED CIR.

230TH AVE.

230TH AVE.

220TH AVE.

AUTUMN LN.

ELM
 ST.

HALL ST.

J.P. DR.

FO
RT

W
ILLO

W
 ST.

SUM
M

ER LN.

CO
UNTRY LN.

HILLCREST DR.

AD
AM

S 
DR

.
W. 38TH

W. 43RD

W. 44TH

FRONTIER RD.

ELLIS COUNTY
FAIR GROUNDS

BICKLE-SCHMIDT
SPORTS COMPLEX

ENERSYS RD.

MILLSTONE CT.

MILLSTONE DR.

W 34TH

COLLEGE ST

W 33RD

MILLSTONE CIR.

YE
LL

O
W

ST
O

NE

KA
RE

N 
DR

.

BA
HL

 F
AR

M
 R

D.

SU
NS

ET
 D

R.

KA
TH

Y 
W

AY

HW
Y 

18
3 

FR
O

NT
AG

E 

KE
YS

TO
NE

W. 55TH

W. 48TH

240TH AVE.

E. 48TH

JE
FF

ER
SO

N 
DR

.

W.    42ND

WASHINGTON CIR.

GREENBRIAR LN. GREENBRIAR LN.
OAKMONT ST.

CHAUM
O

NT DR.

OL
YM

PI
C

LN
. PINEHURST ST.

COUNTRY CLUB DR.

CASTILLIAN
BLVD.

W. 26TH ST.

THUNDERBIRD DR.

TA
M 

O'
SH

AN
TE

R 
DR

.OAKMONT

37TH

30TH

COLUMBINE CIR

36TH
36TH

32ND

35TH

34TH

32ND

NORTHRIDGE DR

O
AK ST.

33RD

30TH

29TH

27TH ST. TER.

SCHWALLER AVE.

29TH

E. 26TH

E. 26TH

E. 27TH

E. 24TH

E. 24TH

E. 29TH

E. 25TH

E. 33RD

E. 37TH

E. 22ND

E. 20TH

E. 21ST

E. 8TH ST.

E. 9TH ST. E. 9TH ST.

E. 13TH

E. 17TH

E. 15TH

E. 22ND

E. 20TH

E. 21ST

E. 18TH

E. 17TH
E. 17TH

E. 15TH

E. 13TH

E. 19TH
IDA LN.

E. 12TH

E. 10TH

E. 7TH STREET

AQUA

CHO RD.

JOHN RAMON RD.

SOUTH VIEW DR.

CLAY DR.

CRESTWOOD DR.

E. 6TH

DEPPER DR.

LINDA LN.

BISON RD.

TO
 LACRO

SSE

SEWAGETREATMENTPLANT

STRAMELBALL PARKS

RESERVATION RD.

RESERVATION RD.

BROOKSIDE DR.

E. 13TH

E. 20TH

E. 19TH

E. 17TH

EXIT 161

PATIO DR.

METRO LN.

E. 25TH

28TH

E. 33RD
BARCLAY DR.INDIAN TR.

TRINITY DR.

GRANT
AVE

AVE.

E. 32ND

E. 31ST

SKYLINE DR.

NORTHRIDGE
CT.

29TH

CIRCLE DR.

33RD

32ND

35TH

31ST

30TH

29TH

37TH 37TH
37TH

37TH

EXIT 159

EXIT 157

41ST VINEYARD RD.

38TH

38TH 38TH

W. 43RD

W. 45TH E. 45TH

E. 43RD

42ND
MOPAR DR.

39TH 39TH
39TH

40TH 40TH

41ST

CANAL BLVD.

DR.

30TH

COLO
NIA

L S
T.

AU
G

US
TA

  L
N.

29TH

CIR.

27TH

W. 23RD

W. 21ST

W. 20TH

GUSTAD DR.

W. 19TH
MISSION MT.TMP DRIVE

W. 24TH
W. 25TH

W. 24THW. 23RD

E. 23RDHIGHLAND AVE,

E. 25THE. 24TH

E. 23RD
E. 22ND

E. 21ST
E. 20TH

E. 19TH

E. 18TH
E. 17THE. 16TH

E. 15TH
E. 14TH

E. 13TH
E. 12TH

E. 7THE. 6TH
E. 5TH

E. 11THE. 10TH
E. 9THE. 8TH

E. 26TH

SKYLINE  CT.

SKYLINE  S
T.

ASH ST.

28TH

27TH

28TH

E. 26TH

25TH ST. TER.

E. 22ND

E. 17THE. 16TH

E. 15TH

E. 11TH

E. 8TH

UNION PACIFIC

CODY AVE.

DOWNING

MOTZ AVE.

AVE.

W. 22ND

W. 21ST

PERSHING CT.

W. 20THW. 18TH
W. 17TH

W. 16TH
W. 15TH

W. 14TH

W. 13TH

W. 11TH

W. 10TH

W. 9THW. 8TH
W. 7TH

S CAMPUS ST.

N CAMPUS ST.

UNION PACIFIC

US HWY 40

W NOOSE RD.

FEDERAL ST.GRAND ST.CENTRAL ST.

TH
IR

D S
T.

SE
COND S

T.

FI
RST

 S
T.

STATE ST.

W. 6TH

W. 5TH

W. 5TH
W. 4TH

W. 3RD
W. 1ST

W. 4TH

GOLF COURSE RD.

W. 3RD

W. 2ND

W. 12TH

BY-PASS

TO DENVER COLORADO

W. 19TH

W. 26TH

LI
NC

OL
N 

DR
.

PE
RS

HI
NG

 D
R.

PL
UM

 S
T.

AS
H 

ST
.

W
AL

NU
T 

ST
.

AS
H 

ST
.

FO
RT

 S
T.

FO
RT

 S
T.HA

LL
AD

AY

PA
RK 

ST
.

MAI
N 

ST
.

MAI
N 

ST
.

MAI
N 

ST
.

OA
K 

ST
.

OA
K 

ST
.

PI
NE

 S
T.

PI
NE

 S
T.

MON
TG

OM
ER

Y 
ST

.

OA
K 

ST
.

OA
K 

ST
. T

ER
RA

CE

AL
LE

N 
ST

.

AL
LE

N 
ST

.

SA
NT

A 
FE

MIL
NE

R 
ST

.

MON
TG

OM
ER

Y 
DR

AW

240TH AVE.

EL
M S

T.

CO
LL

EG
E 

DR
.

MAI
N 

ST
,

MAIN ST.

TE
R.

TER.

W. 24TH

28TH

RO
M

E 
  R

D.

28TH

46TH

45TH

47TH

BUTTE
RF

IE
LD

 RD. 

THUNDERBIRD 

CO
LU

M
BI

NE
 D

R.
 

LE
W

IS
 D

RIVE

 

DWIGHT DRIVE 

FAIRWAY DR. 

SUM
MER LN. 

LINCOLN DR. 

HILLCREST DR. 

F A I R W A Y  D R .

BIG CREEK 

BIG CREEK 

CANAL BLVD. 

ROOSE VELT 

28TH ST. TER. 

ST
ER

NB
ER

G DRIVE 

JUDITH DR. 

LA
W

RE
NC

E 
DR. 

DO
UG

LA
S 

DR. 

CENTENNIAL BLVD. 
DRUM AVE. 

G
EN

ER
AL

 C
UST

ER
 R

D.
 W

.

HOLM
ES RD. 

LONGFELLOW
RD. 

CHETO
LAH  CREEK 

R
OB IN S  T E R.  R

D
S O U THRID

G
E 

D
R

.

GE
NE

RA
L 

CU
ST

ER
 R

D.
 E

.

GE
NE

RA
L 

CU
ST

ER
 R

D.
 W

.

AMHURST ST.

41ST

AIRPORT

HICKOK AVE.

ORLANDO ST.

BUFFALO AVE.

DRIVE A

CO
M

M
ER

CE
 P

AR
KW

AY

AIRPO
RT INDUSTRIAL PARK

DRIVE B

NEW WAY BLVD.

FRONT STREET DR.

OLD HIGHWAY 40

30TH

TO DENVER

TO TOPEKA

27TH

27TH

29TH

ELM ST.

70

70

183

40

183

183

HAYS

Goodland
145 mi.

Garden City
139 mi.

Salina
98 mi.

Topeka
205 mi.

Kansas City
268 mi.

Wichita
175 mi.

70
70

I-35

183

83

LEGEND
Airport

Attractions

Buildings

Business/Industrial

Business/Retail & Restaurants

Cemetery

Creek/Stream

Downtown

Fairgrounds

Golf

Hospital/Medical

KSU Ag Research Center

Lodging

Parks

Railroad

Residential

Schools

U.S. Highway 183

U.S. Highway 183 By-Pass

U.S. Highway Old 40 By-Pass

U.S. Interstate Highway 70 

183

183

40

70

#

#

★

13
32

52

50

53

11

2

75

76 65

48

3

8

12
29

43

77

78

63

72

45

5

79

67

54

58
34

24

40

71

30

31

28

62

35

26
80

7

25

37

11 69

73

22

42

38

39

36

21

19

4

23

17

51

41
61

46
6 10

16
20

27

27

27
66

74

47

44
56

18

60

55
14 91
57
49

59

15

15

33

64

68
70

89

85

A

B

F

J

L

K

M

P

Q

C

O

H

E N
G

I

D

R

86

91

87

90

93

94

89

92 88

82

81

95

83

84

Adams. . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
Agnes Dr. . . . . . . . .        D-6/E-6
Allen St . . . . . . . . . .         E-3/D-4/E-4
Amhurst St. . . . . . . .       C-3
Anthony Dr. . . . . . . .       E-6
Aqua . . . . . . . . . . . .           G-6
Arbor Dr. . . . . . . . . .         D-3
Arnold Dr. . . . . . . . .        F-5
Ash St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-4/D-3/E-3
Augusta Ln . . . . . . .      C-3
Autumn    . . . . . . . .       C-3
Barclay Dr. . . . . . . .       C-5
Barry Ln. . . . . . . . . .         G-6
Bermuda Ct. . . . . . .      E-7
Big Creek Dr . . . . . .     G-6
Bison Rd. . . . . . . . .        G-3
Broadway Ave. . . . .    C-5/D-5
Brookside Dr. . . . . .     E-5
Burgandy Dr . . . . . .     F-5
Butterfield Rd. . . . . .     C-2
Campus N. . . . . . . .       E-3
Campus S. . . . . . . .       E-3
Canal Blvd. . . . . . . .       B-3/C-3/D-3
Canterbury. . . . . . . .       C-6 to G-6
Castillian Blvd. . . . .    D-3
Castillo Rd. . . . . . . .       G-6
Cedar. . . . . . . . . . . .           E-4
Centennial Blvd. . . .   D-4/D-5
Central St. . . . . . . . .        C-1
Chaumont Dr. . . . . .     C-3
Cherryhill Dr. . . . . . .      C-2
Cho Rd . . . . . . . . . .         G-6
Circle Dr. . . . . . . . . .         C-4
Clay Dr. . . . . . . . . . .          G-6
Cody Ave. . . . . . . . .        D-4
College St . . . . . . . .       D-1
Colonial. . . . . . . . . .         C-2/D-3
Columbine Cir. . . . .    C-2
Columbine Dr. . . . . .     C-2/D-2
Commerce Pkwy. . .  C-7 to H-7
Copper Creek Cir. . .  E-6
Cottonwood Ave . . .  C-3/D-3
Country Club Dr. . . .   C-3
Country Ln. . . . . . . .       C-4
Covenant Dr . . . . . .     B-2
Crestwood Dr. . . . . .     G-5/G-6
Darci Dr. . . . . . . . . .         G-5
Dechant Rd. . . . . . .      E-4
Depper Dr . . . . . . . .       G-5
Donald Dr . . . . . . . .       D-5/E-5/F-5
Douglas Dr. . . . . . . .       D-5/E-5
Downing Ave. . . . . .     D-4/D-5
Drive A . . . . . . . . . .         G-7
Drive B. . . . . . . . . . .          H-7
Drum Ave. . . . . . . . .        D-5
Dwight Dr. . . . . . . . .        E-3
Eisenhower Dr. . . . .    D-5/E-5
Eldorado Ln. . . . . . .      C-3
Elm St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/D-3/E-3
Englewood . . . . . . .      D-3
Fairway Dr. . . . . . . .       C-3
Farley Pl . . . . . . . . .        D-5
Federal St . . . . . . . .       C-1
Felten Dr. . . . . . . . .        D-5/E-5
Fillmore Dr. . . . . . . .       B-2
Fort St. . . . . . . . . . .          C-4/D-4/D-3/E-3
Front Street Dr. . . . .    F-5
Frontier Rd. . . . . . . .       B-2
General Custer Rd. . D-4/D-5/E-5/F-5
General Hancock. . .  D-5
General Hays Rd. . .  B-4/D-4
General Lawton Rd. D-5
Golden Belt Dr. . . . .    E-6
Golf Course Rd. . . .   E-2/F-2
Grand St . . . . . . . . .        C-1
Grant Ave. . . . . . . . .        C-5
Greenbriar Ln . . . . .    C-3
Gustad Dr . . . . . . . .       E-2
Hall St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/C-3/D-3
Halladay. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
Haney Dr. . . . . . . . .        D-5/E-5
Harkness Rd. . . . . .     G-6
Harrison St. . . . . . . .       B-3
Harvest Rd. . . . . . . .       E-6
Hays Medical Center Rd . . . D-6
Henry Dr . . . . . . . . .        D-5/E-5
Hickory. . . . . . . . . . .          D-4
Highland Ave. . . . . .     D-4
Hillcrest Dr. . . . . . . .       C-3/D-3
Holmes Rd. . . . . . . .       E-5
Hoover Dr . . . . . . . .       B-2

Parks & Ball Fields
63	 Airport Park	 G7
64	 Aubel-Bickle Park	 C5
65	 Dan Rupp Park	 C4	
66	 Dusty Glassman Baseball Park 	 F4	
67	 Ekey Park	 E5
68	 Elizabeth Polly Park	 D5
69	 Frontier Park	 F3
70	 Hickok Park	 D5
71	 Kiwanis Park	 E6
72	 Massey Park	 E4
73	 Municipal Park	 F3
74	 Pratt/Optimist Soccer Complex 	 F3
75	 Rolling Hills Park	 C3
76	 Seven Hills Park	 C3
77	 Speier Ballfields	 E4
78	 Stramel Softball Complex	 G5
79	 Sunrise Park	 E5
80 	 Union Pacific Park	 E3

Schools
81	 Felten Middle School	 C4	
82	 Fort Hays State University	 E2
83	 Hays Academy of Hair Design	 D5
84	 Hays High School	 E6
85	 High Plains Christian School	 D6
86	 Holy Family Elementary School	 E4
87	 Kennedy Middle School	 E3
88	 Lincoln School	 D3
89	 North Central Technical College	 D6 & E3
90	 O’Loughlin School	 D3	
91	 Roosevelt School	 D5
92	 TMP-Marian High School	 D3
93	 USD 489 District Offices	 E3
94	 Washington School	 E3
95	 Wilson School	 C4

Compliments of:

HAYS CONVENTION
& VISITORS BUREAU

2700 Vine • Hays, KS 67601
785-628-8202 • 800-569-4505

www.haysusa.net

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

Hwy 40 . . . . . . . . . .         E-2 to G-8
Ida Ln. . . . . . . . . . . E-6
Indian Trail. . . . . . . .       C-5/D-5
J.P. Dr . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/C-3
Jefferson Dr. . . . . . .      B-3
John Ramon Rd. . . .   G-6
Josephine Dr. . . . . .     G-6
Judith Dr . . . . . . . . .        E-6
Keystone. . . . . . . . .        B-1
King’s Ct . . . . . . . . .        B-2
King’s Gate Dr. . . . .    B-2
Larned Cir. . . . . . . .       B-3
Lawrence Dr . . . . . .     E-5
Lewis Dr. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
Limestone Ct. . . . . .     E-7
Lincoln Dr . . . . . . . .       D-3
Linda Ln. . . . . . . . . .         G-5
Logan Dr. . . . . . . . .        G-6
Longfellow. . . . . . . .       E-5
Macarthur Rd. . . . . .     D-5/E-5
Madison Dr . . . . . . .      B-2
Main St . . . . . . . . . .         D-4/E-4/E-3/F-3
Main St Terr. . . . . . .      D-4
Maple St . . . . . . . . .        E-4
Marjorie Dr. . . . . . . .       D-5
Marshall Rd. . . . . . .      D-5/E-5
Meadow Dr . . . . . . .      G-5
Metro Ln . . . . . . . . .        C-6
Millstone Dr. . . . . . .      B-1
Millstone Ct. . . . . . .      B-1
Millstone Cir. . . . . . .      B-1
Milner St . . . . . . . . .        D-4/E-4/F-4
Mission Mt. . . . . . . .       D-3
Montgomery St . . . .   E-4
Mopar Dr. . . . . . . . .        B-4
Motz Ave. . . . . . . . .        D-5
NCK Rd. . . . . . . . . .         D-6
New Way Blvd. . . . .    H-7
Newton Cir. . . . . . . .       B-3
Northridge Dr. . . . . .     C-4
Northridge Ct. . . . . .     C-4
Oak St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-4/D-4/E-3
Oak St Terr . . . . . . .      D-4
Oakmont St. . . . . . .      C-2/C-3
Olympic Ln. . . . . . . .       C-3
Park St. . . . . . . . . . .          E-3
Patio Dr. . . . . . . . . .         D-6
Pershing Ct. . . . . . .      D-4
Pershing Dr. . . . . . .      D-4
Pine St. . . . . . . . . . .          D-4/E-4/E-3
Pinehurst St. . . . . . .      C-3
Plaza Ave. . . . . . . . .        C-4
Plum St . . . . . . . . . .         D-4
Post Rd. . . . . . . . . .         C-2
Post Rock Dr. . . . . .     B-7	
Prairie Run Ct . . . . .    E-7
Reservation Rd. . . .   G-4 to G7/H-7
Richards Rd. . . . . . .      G-6
Riley St . . . . . . . . . .         F-4
Robin Terrace Rd. . .  G-6
Robins Rd. . . . . . . .       G-6
Roberts Rd . . . . . . .      G-6
Rolling Hills Dr . . . .   E-6
Roosevelt Ave. . . . .    C-5
Roth Ave . . . . . . . . .        B-4
Sante Fe. . . . . . . . .        F-3/E-4
Schwaller Ave . . . . .    D-4/D-5
Second St . . . . . . . .       C-1/D-1
Sherman Ave. . . . . .     C-5/D-5
Skyline Ct . . . . . . . .       C-4
Skyline Dr . . . . . . . .       C-4
Smoky Hill Dr. . . . . .     B-3
Southridge Dr . . . . .    F-5
South View Dr. . . . .    G-6
Spruce St. . . . . . . . .        E-4
State St. . . . . . . . . .         C-1
Sternberg. . . . . . . . .        D-5/C-6
Steven Dr. . . . . . . . .        E-5
Summer Ln. . . . . . .      C-3/C-4
Sunflower Dr. . . . . .     G-5
Sunset Dr. . . . . . . . .        C-1
Sunset Trail. . . . . . .      E-5
Tallgrass Dr. . . . . . .      E-7
Tam Ct. . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
Tam O’shanter Dr . . C-3
Third St . . . . . . . . . .         C-1
Thunderbird Cir. . . .   C-2
Thunderbird Ct . . . .   C-2
Thunderbird Dr . . . .   C-2/D-2
Timber Dr. . . . . . . . .        D-5
Tmp Drive . . . . . . . .       D-3

Trinity Dr . . . . . . . . .        C-5
Truman Cir. . . . . . . .       B-3
Vicki Ln . . . . . . . . . .         G-5
Vine St. . . . . . . . . . .          A-4 to F-4
Village Dr. . . . . . . . .        F-5	
Virginia Dr. . . . . . . .       D-5
Vista Dr.. . . . . . . . . .         B-3
Volga Dr. . . . . . . . . .         D-6/E-6
Walnut St. . . . . . . . .        C-3/D-3/E-3
Washington Cir . . . .   B-2
Weilert Dr. . . . . . . . .        F-5/B-3
Western Plains Dr. . D-6/E-6
Wheatland Ave . . . .   D-6/E-6
Whittier Rd. . . . . . . .       E-5
Willow St. . . . . . . . .        C-4/D-4
Woodrow Ct. . . . . . .      C-4
Yellowstone. . . . . . .      B-1
1st St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
2nd St. W . . . . . . . . .        E-3
3rd St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
4th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
5th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-3/E-4
5th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
6th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-3/E-4
6th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
7th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-3/E-4
7th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
8th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-4/F-4/F-5/F-6
8th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
9th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-4
9th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3/E-4
10th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-3/E-4
10th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3
11th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4
11th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3
12th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-3/E-4
12th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3
13th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-3 to E-7
13th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3
14th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4
14th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3/E-4
15th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4/E-5
15th St. W . . . . . . . .       D-3/D-4
16th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4
16th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/E-4
17th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4 to E-7
17th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
18th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/E-4/E-5
18th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
19th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/E-5/E-6/E-7
19th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
20th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/E-5/E-6/E-7
20th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
21st St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6
21st St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
22nd St. E. . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6/D-7
22nd St. W . . . . . . . .       D-3/D-4
23rd St. E. . . . . . . . .        D-4
23rd St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
24th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6
24th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
25th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6
25th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-4
25th St. Terr . . . . . . .      D-4
26th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6
26th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
27th St . . . . . . . . . . .          D-2 to D-7
27th St. Terr . . . . . . .      C-5
28th St . . . . . . . . . . .          D-2/D-3/D-4/D-5
28th St. Terr . . . . . . .      C-5
29th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-2 to C-6
30th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-2 to C-5
31st St. . . . . . . . . . . C-3/C-5
32nd St. . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/C-4/C-5
33rd St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-1 to C-5/C-7
34th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-1/C-2/C-4
35th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/C-4
36th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/C-4
37th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-2 to C-7
38th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-2/C-3/C-4
39th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/C-4
40th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-4
41st St. . . . . . . . . . . B-1 to B-5
42nd St. . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/B-4
43rd St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-2/B-3/B-4
44th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
45th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/B-4/B-5
46th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
47th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
48th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/B-4/B-5
55th St . . . . . . . . . . .          A-2/A-3/A-4



Al’s Chickenette
700 Vine St
Hays, KS 67601
785-625-7414
Tues-Sat 11 am – 9:30 pm
Sun 11am – 8:30 pm 
alschickenette@ruraltel.net 

Opened April 23, 1949 by Al and Lucille Bieker. This local 
favorite for over 60 years is a family style restaurant that 
serves up some of the area’s best chicken and has built  
a reputation of homestyle cooked meals from chicken  
noodle soup to fried chicken and chicken fried steaks.   
Customers can expect large portions and reasonable  
prices ($5 to $15).  Enjoy a 50’s style atmosphere  
with neon lighting and a wonderful décor. www.alschickenette.com

A convenient neighborhood shopping center with sixteen stores. 
A Bride’s World, Advance America – Cash Advance, Browns 
Shoe Fit, Couture for Men, Dollar Depot, Jalisco Mexican 
Restaurant, Mam’Zelles, Mane Attraction, Messenger, Paper 
Mart, Puppy Palace, Quilt Cottage, Sears, Sew Easy, Sherwin 
Williams, and Steinert Liquor. 

Products and services for the entire family! Promotions 
throughout the year, a summer sidewalk sale and Christmas 
open house.   Stop at the Centennial Mall today!

Centennial Mall
2510 Vine – Hays, KS 67601 – 785-623-1201

- - -  We Have It All  - - -

daysinn.com/hotel/05290

Days Inn, Hays, Kansas

3205 N. Vine Street

For Reservations:

785-628-8261

High speed wireless internet

Free continental breakfast

Seasonal outdoor pool

Pets accepted w/fee

Free HBO!

Hays Street Index

Hays Attractions & Points of Interest 
1	 (E3) 711 Studio - 711 Main - 785-625-4895 - On display are paintings, drawings, lithographs and etchings of nationally 

known local artist Michael Jilg. FREE tours by appointment. www.haysartscouncil.org/areaarts.php

2	 (A4) Blue Sky Miniature Horse Farm - c/o 1710 Canterbury Dr. - 785-625-6725 - Learn about this award 
winning Arabian type horse that is only 26-34” tall. The tour includes information about the history, grooming, training, and showing 
of these miniature horses. Admission fees.  www.blueskyhorses.com

3	 (D4) Boot Hill Cemetery - 18th & Fort - 785-628-8202 - Site of the first cemetery in Kansas to be called “Boot 
Hill.” FREE admission.   

4	 (F3) Buffalo Herd - Hwy 183 By-pass (four miles south of 1-70) - 785-628-7375 - This small herd of buffalo is a 
remnant of the vast herds which once roamed the plains of North America. FREE admission.  

5	 (D4) Centennial Mall - 2520 Vine - 785-621-2085 or 785-623-1201 - Neighborhood shopping center with sixteen 
stores including a restaurant, sixteen lane bowling facility and many retail shops. 

 
6	 (E3) Center for Ethnic Studies - FHSU Forsyth Library - 785-628-5901 - History of the Ellis County German 

immigrants, church histories, parish registers, family histories, works on folklore, genealogies, folk music and art. FREE admission. 
www.fhsu.edu/library/ethnic/center-for-ethnic-studies   

7	 (E3) Chestnut Street District - Downtown Hays - 785-628-8201 - The red brick streets and historic buildings 
bring back the excitement of the old fashioned main street.  Retail shops, art galleries, restaurants and entertainment opportunities 
make this historic district a great place to dine, meet with friends and enjoy downtown events.  www.chestnutstreetdistrict.com

8	 (E4) City Hall - 1507 Main - 785-628-7300 - Offices for the city of Hays, fire station and city commission chambers.  
www.haysusa.com

9	 (E3) Commerce Bank Art Gallery - 718 Main - 785-625-6542 - Paintings, drawings, crafts, sculptures and a 
variety of works of local and Kansas artists are featured. FREE admission.  

10	(E3) Country Schoolhouse - Fort Hays State University - 785-628-4538 - This one room schoolhouse was built 
in 1874 of native limestone.  Displays, documents, and various artifacts are on exhibit. FREE tours by appointment.  

11	(B3 & F3) Disc Golf Course - Frontier Park (Hwy 183 Alt) and Rolling Hills Park (41st & Autumn Lane)  
785-625-7375 - FREE admission. Challenging 18 hole (5,606 feet) course through the scenic tree lined areas along Big Creek.  
www.haysusa.com 

12	(E3) Ellis County Memorial and Ellis County Court House - 13th & Fort - This memorial 
honors the soldiers from Ellis County who gave their lives while serving our country. FREE admission.  

13	(A1) Ellis County Fairgrounds - 1344 Fairground Road - 785-628-9410 - Home of the annual Ellis County 
Fair, Midwest Deutsche Oktoberfest and other community events.  www.elliscountyfair.com

14	(E3) Ellis County Historical Society Museum - 100 W. 7th - 785-628-2624 - A variety of  
permanent exhibits, artifacts, displays, photographs and new exhibits throughout the year tell the story of Hays, Ellis County and 
the early pioneers. Includes the first stone church in Hays, a harness shop and gift shop. Admission fees.    
www.elliscountyhistoricalmuseum.org  

15	(D4 & C4) Farmers Market (22nd & Vine) and Fresh Produce Market (29th & Broadway) 
Saturday mornings and Wednesday afternoons June through October. FREE admission. Local farmers and gardeners sell a  
variety of fresh vegetables, fruit, farm products and baked goods.

16 (E3) FHSU Beach/Schmidt Performing Arts Center - 600 Park - 785-628-4000 - The crown 
jewel of FHSU arts and entertainment is this uniquely modern yet historic looking facility with a seating capacity of 1100.  
The Hays Symphony Orchestra, ENCORE series, FHSU Music Department concerts and other community events are held here.  
www.fhsu.edu/beach-schmidt

17	(E2) FHSU Farm - West Hwy 183 Alt. - 785-628-4196 - The 3,800 acre farm is used as a hands-on instructional 
laboratory for the Fort Hays State University Department of Agriculture. FREE guided tours by appointment.    
www.fhsu.edu/agriculture    

18	(E3) FHSU Memorial Union Art Collection – West Campus Drive - 785-628-5305 – Various pieces 
of art are on display inside and outside the Memorial Union including the famous 4’ x 8’ mural piece “History Holds the Future” 
completed in 2009 by Hays artist Bruce Burkholder. FREE admission. www.fhsu.edu/union

19	(F2) FHSU Rodeo Arena - Golf Course Road - 785-628-4196 - The Fort Hays State University Rodeo grounds are 
the site for the annual NIRA Rodeo held the third weekend of April. www.fhsu.edu/rodeo

20	(E3) FHSU Walking Tour - 600 Park - 785-628-4206 - See the native stone buildings, sculptures, rose garden and 
pieces of art on the campus of Fort Hays State University.  Several markers pay tribute to the Vietnam War, W.W. II and the Kent 
State/Jackson State tragedy. FREE admission. www.fhsu.edu 

21	(F2) Fort Hays Municipal Golf Course - 1450 Golf Course Road - 785-625-9949 - Eighteen hole 
municipal golf course laid out on land that was once part of the Fort Hays Military Post. www.haysusa.net

22	(F3) Frontier Park - South Main, 1546 E Hwy 40 By-pass - 785-628-7375 - FREE admission. 89 acres of scenic 
and natural recreational areas with a creek that winds through the park. The park also features several walking trails, bridges, 
playground equipment, 4 shelter houses, disc golf course and plenty of large shade trees. www.haysusa.net

23	(E2) Gross Memorial Coliseum - Hwy 183 By-pass - 785-628-4050 - Home of the Fort Hays State University 
Tiger basketball, volleyball and wrestling teams. Seating capacity of 8,500 with a six lane synthetic running track. Used for 
concerts, high school tournaments and other events. www.fhsuathletics.com

24 (D6) Hadley Art Collection - Hays Medical Center - 2220 Canterbury Drive - 785-623-5000 - The Hadley Art 
Collection includes over 200 works of art including paintings, drawings, prints, ceramics and sculptures by various Kansas artists. 
FREE admission.

25 (E3) Hays Aquatic Park - 4th & Main - 785-623-2653 or 785-623-2650 - This 3.5 acre water park features three 
heated bodies of water (lazy river, zero depth entry leisure pool and a multi-purpose 8 lane pool) and two water slides.  Other 
features include a concession area, shade deck, a children’s play area, sun bathing deck and several water spray features. 
Admission fees. www.haysrec.org

 
26 (E3) Hays Arts Center Gallery - 112 East 11th - 785-625-7522 - The gallery sponsors a winter, spring  

and summer gallery walk in addition to hosting the Five State Photography Exhibition and the Smoky Hill Art Exhibition.  
FREE admission. www.haysartscouncil.org

27	(D2 & F3) Hays F.E.E.T. Trail - FHSU dike and Big Creek area - 785-628-8202 - The trail follows along the 
banks of Big Creek and was developed to accommodate walking, jogging, running and trail bicycles.  It crosses private and public 
land and is maintained in “natural condition”. FREE admission.

28	(D6) Hays Medical Center - 2220 Canterbury - 785-623-5000 - A national leader in telemedicine and information 
systems technology and home to the Michael E. DeBakey Heart Institute of Kansas.  www.haysmed.com     

29	(E3) Hays Public Library - 1205 Main - 785-625-9014 - A nationally-recognized leader for outstanding per capita 
usage.  Old library was renovated and expanded to a 39,000 square foot facility in 2003 to match the original 1911 Carnegie library. 
www.hayspublib.org  

30	(E5) Hays Recreation Center - 1105 Canterbury - 785-623-2650 - Multi purpose facility with meeting rooms, 
offices for HRC staff, basketball gyms and volleyball courts. www.haysrec.org     

31	(G8) Hays Regional Airport - 3950 E. 8th - 785-628-7370 - Features two runways, daily flights to and from 
Denver, a fixed based operator and a 9,000 square foot passenger terminal that provides office and ticket counters for  
Great Lakes Airlines, Hays Aircraft and Avis Auto Rental. www.haysusa.com  

32	(A2) Hays Sportsman Club - 5810 230th Ave - 785-628-1646 - The Club provides trap, skeet, rifle and pistol ranges 
to members and guests with shooting clinics and registered events throughout the year.  www.shoothcsc.com

33	(D4) Hays Welcome Center - 2700 Vine - 785-628-8202 - Over 200 tourism brochures, FREE maps, coffee 
and clean restrooms. Offices for the Hays Convention & Visitors Bureau, Chamber of Commerce, Downtown Hays Development 
Corporation and Ellis County Economic Development. www.haysusa.net

34	(D6) Hiking/Fitness Trail - 2220 Canterbury Drive - 785-623-5000 - This ¾ mile fitness trail is located along a  
scenic area just east of the Hays Medical Center and features several fitness stations to help increase agility and conditioning.  
FREE admission.

35	(E3) Historical Downtown Walking Tour - 9th & 10th Streets - 785-628-8202 - Twenty-five bronze  
plaques mark the route for this self-guided tour that provides information about the historical buildings in downtown Hays.  
FREE admission.   www.haysusa.net

36	(F2) Historic Fort Hays - 1472 Hwy 183 Alt. - 785-625-6812 - Visit the original blockhouse, guardhouse and  
officer’s quarters.  A visitor information center provides exhibits and artifacts about the fort and military history. Admission fees.     
www.kshs.org/places/forthays

37	(F3) Larks Baseball Park - 4th & Oak - 785-628-4050 - The home to Fort Hays State University baseball in the spring 
and Hays Larks (semi professional team) and Hays Legion baseball in the summer. The facility, which was built in 1940 by the WPA, 
features a grandstand made of local native limestone.   www.hdnews.net/larks

38	(G3) Lazy H Kansas Ranch - 747 240th Ave - 785-625-4650 - A top breeding ranch for purebred Angus and 
Charolais cattle. FREE guided tours by appointment.  www.lhrbulls.com

39	(E3) Lewis Field Stadium - 2nd & Elm - 785-628-4050 - This 6,400 capacity stadium was constructed in 1937 and 
is built of native limestone. It features a state-of-the-art “field-turf” artificial football field, rubberized track surface, dressing rooms, 
concessions and a modern two-story press box facility with an elevator from the ground floor to the press box. www.fhsuathletics.com  

40	(E6) Kansas Merci Boxcar & Veterans Memorial Park - 13th & Canterbury - 785-625-3813 
One of 49 boxcars that France sent to America in 1949 in appreciation for the food the U.S. sent after World War II. See displays, 
memorabilia and artifacts of military history. FREE tours by appointment.

41	(E2) Kansas Wildlife and Parks Office - 1426 Hwy 183 Alt - 785-628-8614 - Regional office for Northwest 
Kansas.  A variety of brochures about hunting, fishing and wildlife are available. www.kdwp.state.ks.us

42	(F3) KSU Agricultural Research Center - 1232 240th Ave - 785-625-3425 - FREE group tours available by 
appointment. This agricultural research center comprises several thousand acres of crop and rangeland, a greenhouse, modern feed 
mill, headquarters buildings, and a cattle feedlot with 900-head capacity. www.wkarc.org   

43	(E4) Miniature Golf - 1207 Vine - 785-628-8202 - Eighteen hole lighted course with batting cages on site.

44	(E3) Moss-Thorns Gallery of Art - FHSU Rarick Hall - 600 Park - 785-628-4247 - FREE admission.   
Student and faculty shows or traveling exhibits are regularly displayed. www.fhsu.edu/art-and-design/moss-thorns

45	(D4) Mount Allen Cemetery - 27th & Vine - 785-628-8202 - Historic cemetery with iron crosses, limestone grave 
markers and the only cemetery in Kansas with two old fashioned tree swings with wooden seats. www.haysusa.net  

46	(E3) Old Hays City and Catharine Model Buildings Display - FHSU Forsyth Library  
785-628-5901 - Collection of twenty-five miniature replica buildings from the town of Catherine and some moved to Hays that were 
built by Jerome Schmidt. FREE admission. www.fhsu.edu/library

47	(D2) Old Rome Townsite Historic Marker - West 12th - A stone memorial designates the location for the 
short lived town site of Rome, which was established in May of 1867. FREE admission.

48	(D3) O.W.L. (Outdoor Wildlife Learning) Site - O’Loughlin School - 1401 Hall - 785-623-2510  
The Outdoor Wildlife Learning Site (OWLS) provides the opportunity to view native wildlife and plant communities.  There is a walking 
path, tall grass field and groves of trees for visitors to enjoy nature. FREE admission.

49	(E3) Pottery Works Inc. - 126 W. 9th - 785-628-2738 - This paint-it-yourself pottery studio lets you create your own 
personal masterpiece of art. You add the creativity, color and imagination to the piece you choose to decorate.  Visitors will see the 
design phase, glazing and firing process from start to finish.

50	(D2) Precision Valley Golf - 1500 W. 27th - 785-625-4900 - The facility features an outdoor driving range,  
6000 sq. ft building with indoor golf simulators, large pro shop, hunting simulator, pool tables, televisions and a snack bar.  
www.precisionvalley.com

51	(E2) Robbins Center/Kansas Postcard Series Art Display - FHSU Campus - 785-628-5620  
A collection of 635 post card sized paintings and drawings on display in the Alumni/Endowment Center. FREE admission.    

52	(A1) Rolling Plains Motor Speedway - 1344 Fairground Road - 785-639-7223 - A multi-use facility for all 
motor sports, tractor pulls, demolition derbies, tough trucks, motorcycle events and concerts with a 4000 seating capacity grandstands. 
Featuring a 3/8 mile high bank clay oval dirt track that runs URSS 305 Sprint, IMCA Modified, Stock, Hobby Stock, Sport Compact and 
Northern Sport Modified races.  www.rpmspeedway.net  

                                  
53	(C3) Smoky Hill Country Club - 3303 North Hall - 785-625-7377 - Private member owned club with an eighteen 

hole course, pro shop, club house, practice facility, with annual tournaments and lessons available. www.smokyhillcc.com

54	(C6) Sternberg Museum of Natural History - 3000 Sternberg Drive - 785-628-4286 - See dinosaurs, 
fossils, prehistoric animals, giant sea-swimming lizards and fish fossils that inhabited Kansas over 70-80 million years ago.  An 
extensive collection of exhibits and artifacts explain the natural history of the Great Plains. Admission fees. http://sternberg.fhsu.edu

55	(E3) Stone Gallery - 107 ½ W. 6th - 785-625-7619 - This unique outdoor gallery features the sculptures of local artist Pete 
Felten.  He works with a variety of stone to carve and create beautiful works of art.  The studio inside features paintings and sculptures 
made from wood, clay and plaster. FREE tours available by appointment.

56	(E3) Studio Kuksi - 702 Park - 785-650-4990 - The private studio of artist Kris Kuksi, who has showcased his work around 
the world and the United States.  His art includes paintings, drawings, sculptures, murals, illustrations and portraits. FREE admission 
by appointment. www.kuksi.com 

57	(E3) The Artist’s at Work Studio - 717 Main - 785-650-3998 - This unique artists’ studio features the  
paintings, ceramics, textiles, sculptures, fiber and collage of several artists that share a historic downtown building.  
FREE admission by appointment.   

58	(D6) The Center for Health Improvement - 2500 Canterbury - 785-623-5900 - A multi purpose health 
facility that offers fitness programs, aerobics, massage therapy and health assessments. The Center has an aquatics area, indoor 
track, full court basketball gym, kids play center, pro shop and a wide range of exercise equipment.  www.haysmed.com

59	(C4) The Mall at Hays - 2918 Vine - 785-625-3314 - The Mall is the largest indoor shopping center in western Kansas 
and features thirty different businesses including retail stores, a restaurant and an eight screen cinema theater.  Monthly events, craft 
shows, and other seasonal promotions are held throughout the year.  www.shophaysmall.com

60	(E3) Volga German Haus - 100 W. 7th - 785-628-2624 - This house was built from information obtained through 
diaries and other documentation passed down to the descendants and is furnished with authentic household items which were used by 
the Ellis County Volga German settlers. Admission fees. www.elliscountyhistoricalmuseum.org 

61	(E3) Walker Air Base Display - FHSU Forsyth Library - 785-628-5262 - This replica model of the Walker Army 
Air Base on display at the library highlights the importance of the airfield and B-29 military aircraft’s role in W.W. II.  FREE admission. 
www.fhsu.edu/library

62	(C4) Wilson Pool - 28th & Fort - 785-625-3644 - Multi-purpose pool with diving well, kiddie pool, sunbathing deck and 
restroom/shower facility. Playground nearby. 

Lodging Facilities

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

M
ap

 L
oc

at
io

n 

To
ta

l R
oo

m
s 

Ra
te

 R
an

ge
 

Re
st

au
ra

nt
 

Lo
un

ge
 

Po
ol

  I 
= 

In
do

or
 

W
hi

rlp
oo

l/S
au

na
 

Ex
er

ci
se

 R
oo

m
 

La
un

dr
y 

Se
rv

ic
e 

* G
ue

st
 L

au
nd

ry
 

Fr
ee

 C
of

fe
e 

In
 R

oo
m

 
H

ig
h 

Sp
ee

d 

In
te

rn
et

 

W
 =

 W
ire

le
ss

 

Pe
ts

 A
llo

w
ed

 
Fr

ee
 B

re
ak

fa
st

 

Fr
ee

 H
BO

 

Lo
dg

in
g 

Fa
ci

lit
y 

Americas Best Value Inn Vagabond
2524 Vine
785-625-2511
www.americasbestvalueinn.com

Baymont Inn & Suites
3801 Vine
785-625-8103
www.baymontinns.com

Best Western Butterfield Inn
1010 E. 41st
785-621-4337
www.bestwesternkansas.com

Budget Host Villa Inn
810 E. 8th
785-625-2563
www.budgethost.com

Comfort Inn & Suites
1001 E. 41st
785-625-9322
www.choicehotels.com

Days Inn
3205 Vine
785-628-8261
www.daysinn.com

Fairfield Inn by Marriott
377 Mopar Drive
785-625-3344
www.fairfieldinn.com

Hampton Inn
4002 General Hays Rd.
785-621-4444
www.hamptoninn.com

Holiday Inn Express
4650 Roth Ave.
785-625-8000
www.hiexpress.com 

Knights Inn
3503 Vine
785-625-4839
www.knightsinn.com

Motel 6
3404 Vine
785-625-4282
www.motel6.com

Ramada
3603 Vine
785-625-7371
www.ramada.com

Quality Inn
2810 Vine
785-628-8008
www.choicehotels.com

Sleep Inn & Suites
1011 E. 41st
785-625-2700
www.choicehotels.com

Super 8 Motel
3730 Vine
785-625-8048
www.super8.com

Tea Rose Inn Bed & Breakfast
117 W. 13th
785-623-4060
www.tearose.net

RV Park & Campgrounds

El Charro
2020 E. 8th
785-625-3423

Sunflower Creek
6th & Vine
785-635-6133

HSI 
W 

HSI 
W 

HSI
W

L
o

b
b

y 
L

o
b

b
y

HSI 
W 

W 

W

HSI$25
Fee

HSI 
 

HSI 
W 

HSI 
W 

HSI
W

HSI 
W 

HSI
W

92

107

71

49

56

104

62

80

91

45

87

191

31

55

76

4

$55-95

$55-109

$125-145

$39-65

$55-119

$51-103

$64-95

$99-129

$95-115

$35-69

$40-64

$55-129

$60-85

$70-109

$56-72

$69-120

 

HSI

* 

*

 

 

*

*

* 

W 

W

* 

*

*

*

12 cement pads with easy pull through access. Electric (110, 30/50 amps), 
water and sewer hook-ups. Cable TV available & wireless internet access. 
Laundromat and convenience store.

26 sites, full hook-ups 30/50 amps, pull-through and back-ins, restrooms 
and laundry facilities.

HAYS
KANSAS
CITY MAP

For detailed on-line Hays and Ellis County
maps go to - www.geodataportal.net

Lo
ca

te
d 

ou
ts

id
e 

of
 to

wn
.

HO
O

VE
R 

DR
.

NE
W

TO
N 

CI
R.

VI
ST

A 
DR

.

TA
M

 C
T.

M
AD

IS
O

N 
DR

.

KI
NG

’S
 G

AT
E 

DR
.

CO
VE

NA
NT

 D
R.

KING’S CT.

RO
TH

 A
VE

.

G
EN

ER
AL

 H
AY

S 
RD

.

SH
ER

M
AN

 A
VE

.

45
TH

PO
ST

 R
O

AD

SM
O

KY HILL DR.

THUNDERBIRD DR.

THUNDERBIRD CT.

CHERRY  HILL DR.

ELDORADO LN.

CANAL BLVD.

W
ALNUT ST.

HILLCREST DR.

CO
TTO

NW
O

O
D AVE.

CO
UNTRY LN.

W
ILLO

W
 ST.

ASH ST.

HICKO
RY

FO
RT

VINE ST.

VIRG
INA DR.

VIRG
INA DR.

INDIAN

TIM
BER DR.

DO
NALD DR.

FELTEN DR.

HANEY DR.

PO
ST RO

CK DR.

W
HEATLAND AVE.

NCK RD.

W
HEATLAND AVE.

CO
M

M
ERCE PARKW

AY

HAYS CITY RD.

AIRFLYTE DR.

280TH AVE.

RENEES LN.

LIMESTONE CT.

BERMUDA CT.

E. 14THPR
AI

RI
E 

RU
N 

CT
.

TA
LL

 G
RASS D

R.

RO
LL

IN
G

 H
IL

LS
 D

R.

COPPER
CREEKCT.

HARVEST RD.

ANTHO
NY DR.

AG
NES DR.

CANTERBURY
260TH AVE.

270TH AVE.

VO
LG

A ST.

M
acARTHUR RD.

EISENHO
W

ER    RD.

M
ARSHALL

W
HITTIER RD.

DECHANT RD.

M
AP

LE
 S

T.

VI
NE

 S
T.

RI
LE

Y 
ST

.
SP

RU
CE

 S
T.

CE
DA

R 
ST

.

FARLEY PL.

TR.

RD.

HANEY DR.

HANEY DR.

SUNSET TRL.

M
ARJO

RIE

HENRY DR.DR.
FELTEN DR.

SAFARI DR.
DARCI DR.

VICKI LN.

M
EADO

W
 DR.

SUNFLO
W

ER DR.

CANTERBURY
JO

SEPHINE DR.

BIG
 CREEK DR. LO

G
AN DR.

HARKINESS RD.

BARRY LN.

CASTILLO
 RD

RO
BERTS RD.

RO
BINS RD.

RO
BI

NS
 R

D.

RICHARDS RD

W
EILERT DR.

BURG
ANDY DR.

VILLAG
E DR.

DO
NALD DR.

DO
NALD DR.

STEVEN DR.

ARNHO
LD DR.

HANEY DR.

DO
NALD

DR.

G
O

LDEN BELT DR.

W
ESTERN PLAINS DR.

AG
NES DR.

E. 19TH

M
ARJO

RIE DR.

HENRY DR.

HAYS M
EDICAL CENTER RD.

NCK RD.

G
ENERAL HAYS RD.

G
ENERAL HANCO

CK RD.

G
ENERAL LAW

TO
N RD.

PLAZA AVE.

BRO
ADW

AY AVE.

SHERM
AN AVE.W

O
O

DRO
W

 CT.

ELM
 ST.

HALL ST.

W
. 29TH ST.

ELM
 ST.

HALL ST.

W
ALNUT ST.

ENG
LEW

O
O

D DR.

ARBO
R DR.

TRUM
AN CIR.

FILM
O

RE DR.

HARRISO
N ST.

LARNED CIR.

230TH AVE.

230TH AVE.

220TH AVE.

AUTUMN LN.

ELM
 ST.

HALL ST.

J.P. DR.

FO
RT

W
ILLO

W
 ST.

SUM
M

ER LN.

CO
UNTRY LN.

HILLCREST DR.

AD
AM

S 
DR

.

W. 38TH

W. 43RD

W. 44TH

FRONTIER RD.

ELLIS COUNTY
FAIR GROUNDS

BICKLE-SCHMIDT
SPORTS COMPLEX

ENERSYS RD.

MILLSTONE CT.

MILLSTONE DR.

W 34TH

COLLEGE ST

W 33RD

MILLSTONE CIR.

YE
LL

O
W

ST
O

NE

KA
RE

N 
DR

.

BA
HL

 F
AR

M
 R

D.

SU
NS

ET
 D

R.

KA
TH

Y 
W

AY

HW
Y 

18
3 

FR
O

NT
AG

E 

KE
YS

TO
NE

W. 55TH

W. 48TH

240TH AVE.

E. 48TH

JE
FF

ER
SO

N 
DR

.

W.    42ND

WASHINGTON CIR.

GREENBRIAR LN. GREENBRIAR LN.
OAKMONT ST.

CHAUM
O

NT DR.

OL
YM

PI
C

LN
. PINEHURST ST.

COUNTRY CLUB DR.

CASTILLIAN
BLVD.

W. 26TH ST.

THUNDERBIRD DR.

TA
M 

O'
SH

AN
TE

R 
DR

.OAKMONT

37TH

30TH

COLUMBINE CIR

36TH
36TH

32ND

35TH

34TH

32ND

NORTHRIDGE DR

O
AK ST.

33RD

30TH

29TH

27TH ST. TER.

SCHWALLER AVE.

29TH

E. 26TH

E. 26TH

E. 27TH

E. 24TH

E. 24TH

E. 29TH

E. 25TH

E. 33RD

E. 37TH

E. 22ND

E. 20TH

E. 21ST

E. 8TH ST.

E. 9TH ST. E. 9TH ST.

E. 13TH

E. 17TH

E. 15TH

E. 22ND

E. 20TH

E. 21ST

E. 18TH

E. 17TH
E. 17TH

E. 15TH

E. 13TH

E. 19TH
IDA LN.

E. 12TH

E. 10TH

E. 7TH STREET

AQUA

CHO RD.

JOHN RAMON RD.

SOUTH VIEW DR.

CLAY DR.

CRESTWOOD DR.

E. 6TH

DEPPER DR.

LINDA LN.

BISON RD.

TO
 LACRO

SSE

SEWAGETREATMENTPLANT

STRAMELBALL PARKS

RESERVATION RD.

RESERVATION RD.

BROOKSIDE DR.

E. 13TH

E. 20TH

E. 19TH

E. 17TH

EXIT 161

PATIO DR.

METRO LN.

E. 25TH

28TH

E. 33RD
BARCLAY DR.INDIAN TR.

TRINITY DR.

GRANT
AVE

AVE.

E. 32ND

E. 31ST

SKYLINE DR.

NORTHRIDGE
CT.

29TH

CIRCLE DR.

33RD

32ND

35TH

31ST

30TH

29TH

37TH 37TH
37TH

37TH

EXIT 159

EXIT 157

41ST VINEYARD RD.

38TH

38TH 38TH

W. 43RD

W. 45TH E. 45TH

E. 43RD

42ND
MOPAR DR.

39TH 39TH
39TH

40TH 40TH

41ST

CANAL BLVD.

DR.

30TH

COLO
NIA

L S
T.

AU
G

US
TA

  L
N.

29TH

CIR.

27TH

W. 23RD

W. 21ST

W. 20TH

GUSTAD DR.

W. 19TH
MISSION MT.TMP DRIVE

W. 24TH
W. 25TH

W. 24THW. 23RD

E. 23RDHIGHLAND AVE,

E. 25THE. 24TH

E. 23RD
E. 22ND

E. 21ST
E. 20TH

E. 19TH

E. 18TH
E. 17THE. 16TH

E. 15TH
E. 14TH

E. 13TH
E. 12TH

E. 7THE. 6TH
E. 5TH

E. 11THE. 10TH
E. 9THE. 8TH

E. 26TH

SKYLINE  CT.

SKYLINE  S
T.

ASH ST.

28TH

27TH

28TH

E. 26TH

25TH ST. TER.

E. 22ND

E. 17THE. 16TH

E. 15TH

E. 11TH

E. 8TH

UNION PACIFIC

CODY AVE.

DOWNING

MOTZ AVE.

AVE.

W. 22ND

W. 21ST

PERSHING CT.

W. 20THW. 18TH
W. 17TH

W. 16TH
W. 15TH

W. 14TH

W. 13TH

W. 11TH

W. 10TH

W. 9THW. 8TH
W. 7TH

S CAMPUS ST.

N CAMPUS ST.

UNION PACIFIC

US HWY 40

W NOOSE RD.

FEDERAL ST.GRAND ST.CENTRAL ST.

TH
IR

D S
T.

SE
COND S

T.

FI
RST

 S
T.

STATE ST.

W. 6TH

W. 5TH

W. 5TH
W. 4TH

W. 3RD
W. 1ST

W. 4TH

GOLF COURSE RD.

W. 3RD

W. 2ND

W. 12TH

BY-PASS

TO DENVER COLORADO

W. 19TH

W. 26TH

LI
NC

OL
N 

DR
.

PE
RS

HI
NG

 D
R.

PL
UM

 S
T.

AS
H 

ST
.

W
AL

NU
T 

ST
.

AS
H 

ST
.

FO
RT

 S
T.

FO
RT

 S
T.HA

LL
AD

AY

PA
RK 

ST
.

MAI
N 

ST
.

MAI
N 

ST
.

MAI
N 

ST
.

OA
K 

ST
.

OA
K 

ST
.

PI
NE

 S
T.

PI
NE

 S
T.

MON
TG

OM
ER

Y 
ST

.

OA
K 

ST
.

OA
K 

ST
. T

ER
RA

CE

AL
LE

N 
ST

.

AL
LE

N 
ST

.

SA
NT

A 
FE

MIL
NE

R 
ST

.

MON
TG

OM
ER

Y 
DR

AW

240TH AVE.

EL
M S

T.

CO
LL

EG
E 

DR
.

MAI
N 

ST
,

MAIN ST.

TE
R.

TER.

W. 24TH

28TH

RO
M

E 
  R

D.

28TH

46TH

45TH

47TH

BUTTE
RF

IE
LD

 RD. 

THUNDERBIRD 

CO
LU

M
BI

NE
 D

R.
 

LE
W

IS
 D

RIVE

 

DWIGHT DRIVE 

FAIRWAY DR. 

SUM
MER LN. 

LINCOLN DR. 

HILLCREST DR. 

F A I R W A Y  D R .

BIG CREEK 

BIG CREEK 

CANAL BLVD. 

ROOSE VELT 

28TH ST. TER. 

ST
ER

NB
ER

G DRIVE 

JUDITH DR. 

LA
W

RE
NC

E 
DR. 

DO
UG

LA
S 

DR. 

CENTENNIAL BLVD. 
DRUM AVE. 

G
EN

ER
AL

 C
UST

ER
 R

D.
 W

.

HOLM
ES RD. 

LONGFELLOW
RD. 

CHETO
LAH  CREEK 

R
OB IN S  T E R.  R

D

S O U THRID
G

E 
D

R
.

GE
NE

RA
L 

CU
ST

ER
 R

D.
 E

.

GE
NE

RA
L 

CU
ST

ER
 R

D.
 W

.

AMHURST ST.

41ST

AIRPORT

HICKOK AVE.

ORLANDO ST.

BUFFALO AVE.

DRIVE A

CO
M

M
ER

CE
 P

AR
KW

AY

AIRPO
RT INDUSTRIAL PARK

DRIVE B

NEW WAY BLVD.

FRONT STREET DR.

OLD HIGHWAY 40

30TH

TO DENVER

TO TOPEKA

27TH

27TH

29TH

ELM ST.

70

70

183

40

183

183

HAYS

Goodland
145 mi.

Garden City
139 mi.

Salina
98 mi.

Topeka
205 mi.

Kansas City
268 mi.

Wichita
175 mi.

70
70

I-35

183

83

LEGEND
Airport

Attractions

Buildings

Business/Industrial

Business/Retail & Restaurants

Cemetery

Creek/Stream

Downtown

Fairgrounds

Golf

Hospital/Medical

KSU Ag Research Center

Lodging

Parks

Railroad

Residential

Schools

U.S. Highway 183

U.S. Highway 183 By-Pass

U.S. Highway Old 40 By-Pass

U.S. Interstate Highway 70 

183

183

40

70

#

#

★

13
32

52

50

53

11

2

75

76 65

48

3

8

12
29

43

77

78

63

72

45

5

79

67

54

58
34

24

40

71

30

31

28

62

35

26
80

7

25

37

11 69

73

22

42

38

39

36

21

19

4

23

17

51

41
61

46
6 10

16
20

27

27

27
66

74

47

44
56

18

60

55
14 91
57
49

59

15

15

33

64

68
70

89

85

A

B

F

J

L

K

M

P

Q

C

O

H

E N
G

I

D

R

86

91

87

90

93

94

89

92 88

82

81

95

83

84

Adams. . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
Agnes Dr. . . . . . . . .        D-6/E-6
Allen St . . . . . . . . . .         E-3/D-4/E-4
Amhurst St. . . . . . . .       C-3
Anthony Dr. . . . . . . .       E-6
Aqua . . . . . . . . . . . .           G-6
Arbor Dr. . . . . . . . . .         D-3
Arnold Dr. . . . . . . . .        F-5
Ash St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-4/D-3/E-3
Augusta Ln . . . . . . .      C-3
Autumn    . . . . . . . .       C-3
Barclay Dr. . . . . . . .       C-5
Barry Ln. . . . . . . . . .         G-6
Bermuda Ct. . . . . . .      E-7
Big Creek Dr . . . . . .     G-6
Bison Rd. . . . . . . . .        G-3
Broadway Ave. . . . .    C-5/D-5
Brookside Dr. . . . . .     E-5
Burgandy Dr . . . . . .     F-5
Butterfield Rd. . . . . .     C-2
Campus N. . . . . . . .       E-3
Campus S. . . . . . . .       E-3
Canal Blvd. . . . . . . .       B-3/C-3/D-3
Canterbury. . . . . . . .       C-6 to G-6
Castillian Blvd. . . . .    D-3
Castillo Rd. . . . . . . .       G-6
Cedar. . . . . . . . . . . .           E-4
Centennial Blvd. . . .   D-4/D-5
Central St. . . . . . . . .        C-1
Chaumont Dr. . . . . .     C-3
Cherryhill Dr. . . . . . .      C-2
Cho Rd . . . . . . . . . .         G-6
Circle Dr. . . . . . . . . .         C-4
Clay Dr. . . . . . . . . . .          G-6
Cody Ave. . . . . . . . .        D-4
College St . . . . . . . .       D-1
Colonial. . . . . . . . . .         C-2/D-3
Columbine Cir. . . . .    C-2
Columbine Dr. . . . . .     C-2/D-2
Commerce Pkwy. . .  C-7 to H-7
Copper Creek Cir. . .  E-6
Cottonwood Ave . . .  C-3/D-3
Country Club Dr. . . .   C-3
Country Ln. . . . . . . .       C-4
Covenant Dr . . . . . .     B-2
Crestwood Dr. . . . . .     G-5/G-6
Darci Dr. . . . . . . . . .         G-5
Dechant Rd. . . . . . .      E-4
Depper Dr . . . . . . . .       G-5
Donald Dr . . . . . . . .       D-5/E-5/F-5
Douglas Dr. . . . . . . .       D-5/E-5
Downing Ave. . . . . .     D-4/D-5
Drive A . . . . . . . . . .         G-7
Drive B. . . . . . . . . . .          H-7
Drum Ave. . . . . . . . .        D-5
Dwight Dr. . . . . . . . .        E-3
Eisenhower Dr. . . . .    D-5/E-5
Eldorado Ln. . . . . . .      C-3
Elm St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/D-3/E-3
Englewood . . . . . . .      D-3
Fairway Dr. . . . . . . .       C-3
Farley Pl . . . . . . . . .        D-5
Federal St . . . . . . . .       C-1
Felten Dr. . . . . . . . .        D-5/E-5
Fillmore Dr. . . . . . . .       B-2
Fort St. . . . . . . . . . .          C-4/D-4/D-3/E-3
Front Street Dr. . . . .    F-5
Frontier Rd. . . . . . . .       B-2
General Custer Rd. . D-4/D-5/E-5/F-5
General Hancock. . .  D-5
General Hays Rd. . .  B-4/D-4
General Lawton Rd. D-5
Golden Belt Dr. . . . .    E-6
Golf Course Rd. . . .   E-2/F-2
Grand St . . . . . . . . .        C-1
Grant Ave. . . . . . . . .        C-5
Greenbriar Ln . . . . .    C-3
Gustad Dr . . . . . . . .       E-2
Hall St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/C-3/D-3
Halladay. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
Haney Dr. . . . . . . . .        D-5/E-5
Harkness Rd. . . . . .     G-6
Harrison St. . . . . . . .       B-3
Harvest Rd. . . . . . . .       E-6
Hays Medical Center Rd . . . D-6
Henry Dr . . . . . . . . .        D-5/E-5
Hickory. . . . . . . . . . .          D-4
Highland Ave. . . . . .     D-4
Hillcrest Dr. . . . . . . .       C-3/D-3
Holmes Rd. . . . . . . .       E-5
Hoover Dr . . . . . . . .       B-2

Parks & Ball Fields
63	 Airport Park	 G7
64	 Aubel-Bickle Park	 C5
65	 Dan Rupp Park	 C4	
66	 Dusty Glassman Baseball Park 	 F4	
67	 Ekey Park	 E5
68	 Elizabeth Polly Park	 D5
69	 Frontier Park	 F3
70	 Hickok Park	 D5
71	 Kiwanis Park	 E6
72	 Massey Park	 E4
73	 Municipal Park	 F3
74	 Pratt/Optimist Soccer Complex 	 F3
75	 Rolling Hills Park	 C3
76	 Seven Hills Park	 C3
77	 Speier Ballfields	 E4
78	 Stramel Softball Complex	 G5
79	 Sunrise Park	 E5
80 	 Union Pacific Park	 E3

Schools
81	 Felten Middle School	 C4	
82	 Fort Hays State University	 E2
83	 Hays Academy of Hair Design	 D5
84	 Hays High School	 E6
85	 High Plains Christian School	 D6
86	 Holy Family Elementary School	 E4
87	 Kennedy Middle School	 E3
88	 Lincoln School	 D3
89	 North Central Technical College	 D6 & E3
90	 O’Loughlin School	 D3	
91	 Roosevelt School	 D5
92	 TMP-Marian High School	 D3
93	 USD 489 District Offices	 E3
94	 Washington School	 E3
95	 Wilson School	 C4

Compliments of:

HAYS CONVENTION
& VISITORS BUREAU

2700 Vine • Hays, KS 67601
785-628-8202 • 800-569-4505

www.haysusa.net

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

Hwy 40 . . . . . . . . . .         E-2 to G-8
Ida Ln. . . . . . . . . . . E-6
Indian Trail. . . . . . . .       C-5/D-5
J.P. Dr . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/C-3
Jefferson Dr. . . . . . .      B-3
John Ramon Rd. . . .   G-6
Josephine Dr. . . . . .     G-6
Judith Dr . . . . . . . . .        E-6
Keystone. . . . . . . . .        B-1
King’s Ct . . . . . . . . .        B-2
King’s Gate Dr. . . . .    B-2
Larned Cir. . . . . . . .       B-3
Lawrence Dr . . . . . .     E-5
Lewis Dr. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
Limestone Ct. . . . . .     E-7
Lincoln Dr . . . . . . . .       D-3
Linda Ln. . . . . . . . . .         G-5
Logan Dr. . . . . . . . .        G-6
Longfellow. . . . . . . .       E-5
Macarthur Rd. . . . . .     D-5/E-5
Madison Dr . . . . . . .      B-2
Main St . . . . . . . . . .         D-4/E-4/E-3/F-3
Main St Terr. . . . . . .      D-4
Maple St . . . . . . . . .        E-4
Marjorie Dr. . . . . . . .       D-5
Marshall Rd. . . . . . .      D-5/E-5
Meadow Dr . . . . . . .      G-5
Metro Ln . . . . . . . . .        C-6
Millstone Dr. . . . . . .      B-1
Millstone Ct. . . . . . .      B-1
Millstone Cir. . . . . . .      B-1
Milner St . . . . . . . . .        D-4/E-4/F-4
Mission Mt. . . . . . . .       D-3
Montgomery St . . . .   E-4
Mopar Dr. . . . . . . . .        B-4
Motz Ave. . . . . . . . .        D-5
NCK Rd. . . . . . . . . .         D-6
New Way Blvd. . . . .    H-7
Newton Cir. . . . . . . .       B-3
Northridge Dr. . . . . .     C-4
Northridge Ct. . . . . .     C-4
Oak St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-4/D-4/E-3
Oak St Terr . . . . . . .      D-4
Oakmont St. . . . . . .      C-2/C-3
Olympic Ln. . . . . . . .       C-3
Park St. . . . . . . . . . .          E-3
Patio Dr. . . . . . . . . .         D-6
Pershing Ct. . . . . . .      D-4
Pershing Dr. . . . . . .      D-4
Pine St. . . . . . . . . . .          D-4/E-4/E-3
Pinehurst St. . . . . . .      C-3
Plaza Ave. . . . . . . . .        C-4
Plum St . . . . . . . . . .         D-4
Post Rd. . . . . . . . . .         C-2
Post Rock Dr. . . . . .     B-7	
Prairie Run Ct . . . . .    E-7
Reservation Rd. . . .   G-4 to G7/H-7
Richards Rd. . . . . . .      G-6
Riley St . . . . . . . . . .         F-4
Robin Terrace Rd. . .  G-6
Robins Rd. . . . . . . .       G-6
Roberts Rd . . . . . . .      G-6
Rolling Hills Dr . . . .   E-6
Roosevelt Ave. . . . .    C-5
Roth Ave . . . . . . . . .        B-4
Sante Fe. . . . . . . . .        F-3/E-4
Schwaller Ave . . . . .    D-4/D-5
Second St . . . . . . . .       C-1/D-1
Sherman Ave. . . . . .     C-5/D-5
Skyline Ct . . . . . . . .       C-4
Skyline Dr . . . . . . . .       C-4
Smoky Hill Dr. . . . . .     B-3
Southridge Dr . . . . .    F-5
South View Dr. . . . .    G-6
Spruce St. . . . . . . . .        E-4
State St. . . . . . . . . .         C-1
Sternberg. . . . . . . . .        D-5/C-6
Steven Dr. . . . . . . . .        E-5
Summer Ln. . . . . . .      C-3/C-4
Sunflower Dr. . . . . .     G-5
Sunset Dr. . . . . . . . .        C-1
Sunset Trail. . . . . . .      E-5
Tallgrass Dr. . . . . . .      E-7
Tam Ct. . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
Tam O’shanter Dr . . C-3
Third St . . . . . . . . . .         C-1
Thunderbird Cir. . . .   C-2
Thunderbird Ct . . . .   C-2
Thunderbird Dr . . . .   C-2/D-2
Timber Dr. . . . . . . . .        D-5
Tmp Drive . . . . . . . .       D-3

Trinity Dr . . . . . . . . .        C-5
Truman Cir. . . . . . . .       B-3
Vicki Ln . . . . . . . . . .         G-5
Vine St. . . . . . . . . . .          A-4 to F-4
Village Dr. . . . . . . . .        F-5	
Virginia Dr. . . . . . . .       D-5
Vista Dr.. . . . . . . . . .         B-3
Volga Dr. . . . . . . . . .         D-6/E-6
Walnut St. . . . . . . . .        C-3/D-3/E-3
Washington Cir . . . .   B-2
Weilert Dr. . . . . . . . .        F-5/B-3
Western Plains Dr. . D-6/E-6
Wheatland Ave . . . .   D-6/E-6
Whittier Rd. . . . . . . .       E-5
Willow St. . . . . . . . .        C-4/D-4
Woodrow Ct. . . . . . .      C-4
Yellowstone. . . . . . .      B-1
1st St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
2nd St. W . . . . . . . . .        E-3
3rd St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
4th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
5th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-3/E-4
5th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
6th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-3/E-4
6th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
7th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-3/E-4
7th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
8th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-4/F-4/F-5/F-6
8th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3
9th St. E . . . . . . . . . .         E-4
9th St. W. . . . . . . . . .         E-3/E-4
10th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-3/E-4
10th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3
11th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4
11th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3
12th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-3/E-4
12th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3
13th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-3 to E-7
13th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3
14th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4
14th St. W. . . . . . . . .        E-3/E-4
15th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4/E-5
15th St. W . . . . . . . .       D-3/D-4
16th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4
16th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/E-4
17th St. E . . . . . . . . .        E-4 to E-7
17th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
18th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/E-4/E-5
18th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
19th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/E-5/E-6/E-7
19th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
20th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/E-5/E-6/E-7
20th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
21st St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6
21st St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
22nd St. E. . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6/D-7
22nd St. W . . . . . . . .       D-3/D-4
23rd St. E. . . . . . . . .        D-4
23rd St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
24th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6
24th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
25th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6
25th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-4
25th St. Terr . . . . . . .      D-4
26th St. E . . . . . . . . .        D-4/D-5/D-6
26th St. W. . . . . . . . .        D-3/D-4
27th St . . . . . . . . . . .          D-2 to D-7
27th St. Terr . . . . . . .      C-5
28th St . . . . . . . . . . .          D-2/D-3/D-4/D-5
28th St. Terr . . . . . . .      C-5
29th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-2 to C-6
30th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-2 to C-5
31st St. . . . . . . . . . . C-3/C-5
32nd St. . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/C-4/C-5
33rd St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-1 to C-5/C-7
34th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-1/C-2/C-4
35th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/C-4
36th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/C-4
37th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-2 to C-7
38th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-2/C-3/C-4
39th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-3/C-4
40th St . . . . . . . . . . .          C-4
41st St. . . . . . . . . . . B-1 to B-5
42nd St. . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/B-4
43rd St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-2/B-3/B-4
44th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
45th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/B-4/B-5
46th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
47th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3
48th St . . . . . . . . . . .          B-3/B-4/B-5
55th St . . . . . . . . . . .          A-2/A-3/A-4



Antonino

Yocemento

Hays

Pfeifer

Vincent

Munjor

Schoenchen

Catharine

Ellis

Victoria
Toulon

Walker

uuu

tt

c

BISON RD.

NOOSE RD.

BIG CREEK

NORTH FORK BIG CREEK

W
IL

D 
HO

RS
E 

CR
EE

K

TOM
CAT CREEK

EAST SPRING CREEK

SALINE RIVER

BIG CREEK

W
ALKER CREEK

CHETOLAH CREEK

SWEETWATER CREEK

SALT CREEK

M
UD CREEK

SMOKY HILL RIVER

SMOKY HILL RIVER

DUCK CREEK

EAGLE CREEKSHELTER 
CREEK

PHEASANT RD.

CO
M

M
ER

CE
 P

AR
KW

AY

30
5T

H
AV

E.

27
7T

H 
AV

E.

12
5T

H 
AV

E.

13
0T

H 
AV

E.

18
0T

H 
AV

E.

RIVERVIEW RD.

DE
AN

 H
IL

L 
AV

E.

HO
RS

E 
TH

IE
F 

CA
NY

ON
 A

VE
.

HA
DL

EY
 R

AN
GE

 A
VE

.

31
0T

H AV
E.

24
5T

H 
AV

E.

33
5T

H 
AV

E.

29
2N

D 
AV

E.

35
5T

H 
AV

E.

PF
EI

FE
R 

AV
E.

 S
OU

TH
 O

F 
VI

CT
OR

IA
CA

TH
ED

RA
L 

AV
E.

 N
OR

TH
 O

F 
VI

CT
OR

IA

CO
DE

LL
 A

VE
. N

OR
TH

 O
F 

CA
TH

ER
IN

E 
RD

.

HY
AC

IN
TH

 A
VE

NU
E 

NO
RT

H 
OF

 O
LD

 4
0

31
5T

H 
AV

E.

33
5T

H 
AV

E.

36
0T

H 
AV

E.

SALINE RIVER RD.

RANCH RD.

300TH AVE.

183

183

70

70

70

183

40

ELLIS
COUNTY
MAP

274

255

LEGEND
Airport

Attractions

Creek/Stream

Residential/Rural

State Highway 274 & 255

U.S. Highway 183

U.S. Highway 183 By-Pass

U.S. Highway Old 40 By-Pass

U.S. Interstate Highway 70 

183

183

40

70

#

274

10
0t

h

11
0t

h

El
lis

13
0t

h

14
0t

h

15
0t

h

16
0t

h

17
0t

h

18
0t

h

Yo
ce

me
nto

20
0t

h

21
0t

h

22
0t

h

23
0t

h

24
0t

h

25
0t

h

26
0t

h

27
0t

h

28
0t

h

To
ul

on

30
0t

h

31
0t

h

32
0t

h

33
0t

h

Pf
ei

fe
r

35
0t

h

Vi
nc

en
t

37
0t

h

W
al

ke
r

39
0t

h

40
0t

h

North County Line

Mendota

Saline River Rd.

Riverview

Wiles

Sleepy Hollow

Homestead

St. John-St. Andrew

Severin

Buckeye

Locust Grove

Hopewell

Emmeram

Feedlot

Catherine

Fairground

Vineyard

Airbase

Victoria

Golf Course

Spring Hill

Mount Pleasant

Munjor

Butterfield Trail

Antonino

Grants Villa

Norfolk

Chetolah Gold

Smoky Hill River

Schoenchen

South County Line

North County Line

Mendota

Saline River Rd.

Riverview

Wiles

Sleepy Hollow

Homestead

St. John-St. Andrew

Severin

Buckeye

Locust Grove

Hopewell

Emmeram

Feedlot

Catherine

Fairground

Vineyard

Airbase

Victoria

Golf Course

Spring Hill

Mount Pleasant

Munjor

Butterfield Trail

Antonino

Grants Villa

Norfolk

Chetolah Gold

Smoky Hill River

Schoenchen

South County Line

10
0t

h

11
0t

h

El
lis

13
0t

h

14
0t

h

15
0t

h

16
0t

h

17
0t

h

18
0t

h

Yo
ce

me
nto

20
0t

h

21
0t

h

22
0t

h

23
0t

h

24
0t

h

25
0t

h

26
0t

h

27
0t

h

28
0t

h

To
ul

on

30
0t

h

31
0t

h

32
0t

h

33
0t

h

Pf
ei

fe
r

35
0t

h

Vi
nc

en
t

37
0t

h

W
al

ke
r

39
0t

h

40
0t

h

12

33
16

24

27

26

13

15

28

31

5

14

1

10
4

2

3 18

11
35

7

9
20

17

3021

6

23

22

25

19

34

29

32

8

1102 E. 8th
Hays, KS 67601

Building Kansas Dreams for over 28 years
Design     www.paulwertenberger.com    Build

Residential & Commercial Construction • Custom Homes • Custom Cabinetry
Complete Remodeling & Additions • Varco-Pruden Metal Buildings

785-625-8220

“Give us four years and we’ll give you a lifetime!”
•	 Fully accredited Catholic High School
•	 Offers both a boarder and day program
•	 Small student-teacher ratio and family atmosphere
•	 Excellent educational and extra-curricular opportunities
•	 86% of our graduates receive college scholarships
•	 Located in a peaceful community
•	 College prep and multi-leveled curriculum

1701 Hall Street • Hays, KS 67601
Phone: 785-625-6577 • Website: www.tmp-m.org

Thomas More Prep - Marian

26 Weekly Round-trip
Flights to Denver
and Beyond!

  www.flyhays.com

3950 E. 8th • Hays, KS 67601 • 785-628-7370

Jalisco Mexican Restaurant
2514 Vine St., Unit #1
Hays, KS 67601
(785) 628-1238

Authentic Mexican Food
Sun-Th 11 am to 9 pm   -   Fri-Sat 11 am to 10 pm

Dine in or Carryout

Voted as a winner for the last three consecutive years in the Hays Daily 
News Readers Choice Awards for favorite Mexican Restaurant in Hays. 
Seating capacity-125 with a partitioned group seating area for 75.  
Mexican food and seafood with a full service bar.

PHONE INTERNET WIRELESS TV BUSINESS

2418 Vine • Hays, KS • 625-7070
877-625-7872 • www.nex-tech.com

Baconrind
Appraising Services, Inc.

Patty Baconrind
General Certified Appraiser, PhD.

Residential • Commercial • Manufactured Housing • Appraisals • Relocations • Evaluations

Office: 785-625-7401
Fax: 785-628-0850
Cell: 785-635-7533

P.O. Box 294
Hays, KS 67601
bulletteb@aol.com

Free coffee,
clean restrooms,
free local, 
regional 
and 
state of 
Kansas maps. 
Over 200 tourist 
brochures

27th & Vine – Hays, KS 67601
(less than one mile south of I-70 exit 159)
800-569-4505 – www.haysusa.net

Community Information

Ellis County - City & 
Government Offices

Ellis County
Road &

Street Index
Antonino 
1st Street	 210th Ave
2nd Street	 Antonino Road
3rd Street	 Jacob Street
4th Street	 Frederic Street

Catharine
305th Ave	 St. Francis Street
Catharine Road	 St. John Street
St. Anton Street	 St. Joseph Street
St. Alphonsus Street	 St. Leo Street
St. Catherine Street	 St. Martin Street
	 St. Mary Street

Ellis 
2nd Street	 Baughman Street
2nd Street Terr. 	 Calvary Street
3rd Street 	 Cedar Lane Street
4th Street 	 Columbus Street
5th Street 	 Cottonwood Ave
6th Street 	 Dorrance Street
7th Street 	 Ellis Ave
8th Street 	 Fauteux Street
9th Street 	 Feedlot Road
10th Street  	 Hwy 247
11th Street 	 Jefferson Street
12th Street 	 Lakeview Drive
13th Street 	 Madison Street
14th Street  	 Maple Street
15th Street 	 Monroe Street
16th Street 	 Old Hwy 40
17th Street	 Ross Street
18th Street	 Spruce Street
19th Street	 St. Mary’s Street
20th Street	 St. Francis Street
21st Street	 Taylor Street
22nd Street	 Walnut Street
	 Washington Street
	 Woodbury Street
	
Munjor
280th Ave	 Munjor Road
Don Street	 Petersburg Street
Karmen Street	 Samara Street
Kazan Street	 Saratow Street
Main Street	 Volga Street
Moscow Street

North of Hays Subdivisions
Deer Trail	 Little Raven Trail
Dove	 Meadowlark
Emmeram Road	 North Glenn Lane
Homestead Road	 Quail
Kildeer	 Swallow

North East of Hays  Subdivisions
270th Ave	 Postrock Drive
33rd Street	 Ridge Road
37th Street	 Sunny Road
Hill Top Drive	 Vineyard Road

Pfeifer
330th Ave	 Saeretza Street
335th Ave	 Sarratov Street
Kansas Street	 Schoenchen Road
Moscony Street	 St. Jacob Street

Schoenchen
240th Ave	 Front Street
245th Ave	 Grant Street
Arapahoe Street	 Jefferson Street
Cheyenne Street 	 Oak Street
Church Street	 Schoenchen Road

Victoria 
1st Street 	 Gloria Ave
2nd Street	 Grant Street
3rd Street	 Grant Street Terr.
4th Street 	 Golf Course Road
5th Street 	 Hickory Street
6th Street 	 Hill Road
7th Street 	 Iron Street
8th Street 	 Jefferson Street
9th Street 	 Kansas Street
10th Street 	 Lelyn Ave
11th Street 	 Lincoln Street
12th Street 	 Main Street
13th Street 	 Marc Wagoner Drive
Ash Street	 Maxwell Drive
Allen Street	 Monroe Street
Birch Street	 Norma Drive
Cathedral Ave	 Old Hwy 40
Cedar Street	 Pfeifer Ave
Cletus Ave	 Skyline Street
Dolorosa Street	 Spring Hill Road
East Main Street	 Sunset Street
Elm Street	 Oak Street
Fern Street	 Victoria Road
Gladys Ave	 West Main Street

	
Walker
1st Street	 State Street
Craig Street	 Victoria Road
Front Street	 Walker Ave/Main Street
Old Hwy 40	 Walnut Street

Toulon & East of
Hays Subdivisions
280th Ave	 Hickok Ave
285th Ave	 Leiker Road
Airflyte Drive	 Old Hwy 40
Buffalo Ave	 Orlando Street
Golf Course Road	 Reenes Lane
Hays City Road	 Toulon Ave

Yocemento & Subdivisions
200th Ave	 Mermis Court
Catherine Road	 Noose Road
Fairground Road	 Pine Ridge Drive
Jeffery Road	 Stonecrest Road
Lake Hollow Drive	 Vineyard Road
Limestone Road	 Yocemento Ave

City of Ellis
815 Jefferson
Ellis, KS 67637
785-726-4812
www.ellis.ks.us

City of Hays	
1507 Main 
Hays, KS 67601    
785-628-7320
www.haysusa.com 		
	
City of Victoria
1005 Fourth
Victoria, KS 67671 
785-735-2259
http://skyways.lib.ks.us/
kansas/towns/Victoria 

Ellis Alliance 
820 Washington
Ellis, KS 67637
785-726-2660
www.ellischamberof 
commerce.com

Ellis County 
Courthouse
1204 Fort
Hays, KS 67601
785-628-9410
www.ellisco.net

Ellis County  
Coalition  
for Economic 
Development	  
2700 Vine
Hays, KS 67601		
785-628-3102
www.haysamerica.net  

Ellis County 
Emergency  
Medical 
Services
1009 Cody
Hays, KS 67601
785-628-9461
www.elliscountyems.org

Ellis County 
Weather  
& Road 
Conditions
785-625-1025		
		
Hays Area 
Chamber  
of Commerce	
2700 Vine
Hays, KS 67601	
785-628-8201
www.discoverhays.com		
		
Hays Municipal 
Airport
3950 E. 8th

Hays, KS 67601
785-628-7370
www.haysusa.com

KS 
Transportation 
Road Hotline-511

Ellis County 
Sheriff
105 W. 12th

Hays, KS 67601
(911)  785-625-1040

Fire Dept. - Ellis 
815 Jefferson St. 
Ellis, KS 67637
(911)  785-726-3232

Fire Dept.  
Hays
1507 Main
Hays, KS 67601
(911)  785-628-7330

Fire Dept.  
Victoria
300 East Main Street
Victoria, KS 67671
(911)  785-735-9410

Police - Ellis
815 Jefferson
Ellis, KS 67637
(911)  785-726-4462

Police - Hays
105 W. 12th

Hays, KS 67601
(911)  785-625-1030

Police  
Victoria 
204 Mark Wagner Dr.
Victoria, KS 67671
(911)  785-735-9354 
 
U.S. Post Office 
Ellis
807 Jefferson
Ellis, KS 67637
785-726-4900
 
U.S. Post Office 
Hays
706 Fort 
Hays, KS 67601
785-625-2012

U.S. Post Office  
Victoria
1003 4th

Victoria, KS 67671
785-735-2731

Antonino 
Founded - May 17, 1905	
Population - 38		
Elevation - 2,106 feet
Our Lady Help of Christians Church
Paulette Reichert
311 200th Ave
Antonino, KS 67601 
785-623-4561 
www.volgagerman.net/Antonino_ks.htm
 
Catharine
Founded - April 8, 1876 		
Population - 86		
Elevation - 2,047 feet
U.S. Post Office 
1676 St. Martin Street
Catharine, KS 67627
785-628-1703
www.volgagerman.net/Catherine.htm

Ellis 
Founded - Jan. 10, 1888	
Population - 1952    		
Elevation - 2,119 feet
Ellis Chamber of Commerce	
820 Washington
Ellis, KS 67637
785-726-2660
www.ellischamberofcommerce.com

Hays
Founded - August 1867		
Population - 20,368		
Elevation - 2,021 feet
Hays Welcome Center
2700 Vine
Hays, KS 67601
785-628-8202
www.haysusa.net

Munjor
Founded - August 1876	  	
Population - 224		
Elevation - 1,946 feet
Munjor Improvement District		
Box 93 - 893 Main
Munjor, KS 67601 
785-625-5397
www.volgagerman.net/munjor_ks.htm

Pfeifer
Founded - August 24, 1876 	
Population - 69*		
Elevation - 1,873 feet
Holy Cross Church
Carol Billinger
1606 Sarratov
Pfeifer, KS 67660
785-735-2395
http://www.volgagerman.net/pfeifer_ks.htm

Schoenchen
Founded - April/May 1877
Population - 217 	
Elevation - 1,926 feet   
City of Schoenchen
206 Cheyenne
Schoenchen, KS 67667
785-623-9786  
www.volgagerman.net/ 
schoenchen_ks.htm

Toulon 
Founded - 1878	
Population - 56*	
Elevation - 2,001 feet
HSHP
2050 Hwy 40
Hays, KS 67601
785-625-5252

Victoria 
Founded - 1873		
Population - 1208		
Elevation - 1,923 feet
St. Fidelis Church - Jan Brungardt 
601 10th Street - Victoria, KS 67671
785-735- 2777
www.stfidelischurch.com

Vincent 
Founded - 1907		
Population - 20*		
Elevation - 1,885 feet	
St. Boniface Church - Randy Huser 
925 Vincent Ave - Victoria, KS 67671
785-735-4836 
www.volgagerman.net/vincent_ks.htm

Walker
Founded - 1872		
Population - 52		
Elevation - 1,942 feet
St. Ann’s Church - Frank Riedel
1265 Walker Ave - Walker, KS 67674
785-735-2721 or 785-821-3980
www.volgagerman.net/walker_ks.htm

Yocemento
Founded – July 15, 1907		
Population - 110 *		
Elevation - 2,051 feet
Woodland Plains Addition- Butch Dinges
1113 Stonecrest Road - Hays, KS 67601
785-625-5218
http://kansas.hometownlocator.com/ 
ks/ellis/yocemento.cfm

*Includes nearby rural residents or subdivisions 

Disclaimer: The information contained in 
this brochure was prepared as accurately 
as possible at the time of printing. The 
Hays Convention & Visitors Bureau is 
not responsible for information that 
is incorrectly supplied to our office, 
omissions or changes made after the 
printing of the brochure. This publication 
does not constitute a contract with the Hays 
CVB and any person. Business listings, 
ads or contact information contained in 
this brochure does not imply a referral or 
recommendation by the Hays CVB. We 
suggest visiting our website or calling 
in advance to verify current information. 
1-800-569-4505 • www.hayusa.net

Attractions - Points 
of Interest - Historic 

Churches
1	 (C4) Blue Sky Miniature Horse Farm - North of Hays  - c/o 

1710 Canterbury Dr. - Hays, KS 67601 - 785-625-6725 - www.blueskyhorses.com  - Learn about 
this award winning Arabian type horse that is only 26-34” tall. The tour includes information 
about the history, grooming, training and showing of these miniature horses. Admission fee.  
www.blueskyhorses.com

2	 (C1) Bukovina Society of the Americas Museum - Ellis   
718 Washington - Ellis, KS 67637 - 785-726-4620 - The museum provides the history of the 
German immigrants who arrived in Ellis in 1886 from Bukovina, which is currently part of 
Romania and the Ukraine.  FREE admission.  www.bukovinasociety.org    

3	 (C1) Cottage Lane Pumpkin Patch - Ellis  - 1001 West 15th   
Ellis, KS 67637 - 785-726-2490 - Traditional small farm that holds a“Harvest of Pumpkins” and 
is open weekends Sept. through Oct., “Spring Gathering & Bunny Hill Fest” weekends during 
April. Dates vary. FREE admission. Tours by appointment.

4	 (C1) Creekside Park - Ellis  - 500 Taylor - Ellis, KS 67637 - 785-726-4812   
Ball fields, frisbee golf course, horseshoe pits and playground equipment. 

5	 (D3) Ellis County Fairgrounds - Hays  - 1344 Fairground Road 
Hays, KS 67601 - 785-628-9410 - Includes 4-H buildings, rodeo grounds, RPM Speedway  
(3/8 mile dirt track) and camper hook-ups. www.elliscountyfair.com     

6	 (C1) Ellis Country Club & Golf Course - Ellis  - 1301 Spruce St.    
Ellis, KS  67637 - 785-726-4711 - Beautiful 9 hole course. 

7	 (C1) Ellis Doll Museum - Ellis  - 911 Washington - Ellis, Kansas 
785-726-4493 - Features over 1600 dolls, clowns, Barbies, brides and international dolls. 
Admission fee.  

8	 (C1) Ellis Fairgrounds - Ellis  - 801 Cottonwood - Ellis, KS 67637 
785-726-2660 - Home of the annual Jr. Free Fair in Ellis held the last week of July. Includes 
baseball & softball fields, picnic facilities, 4H buildings, horse arena and restroom facilities. 

9	 (C1) Ellis Public Library - Ellis  – 907 Washington - Ellis, KS 67637   
785-726-3464 - The library has an area that displays rotating exhibits and includes a rocketry 
program, story hour and summer reading program. www.ellis.ks.us

10	 (C1) Ellis Swimming Pool - Ellis  - 301 Taylor - Ellis, KS 67637   
785-726-3130 or 785-726-4812 -   WPA project built in 1936 and recently renovated. Includes a  
kiddie pool, shade structures and large swimming area. Admission fees.  www.ellis.ks.us

11	 (C1) Fire Station Park - Ellis  - 1000 Dorrance - Ellis, KS 67637 - 785-726-4812 
Scenic park along Big Creek and location for the annual Riverfest. Shelter house, picnic and 
playground equipment, charcoal grills, restrooms, drinking fountain and fishing docks. 

12	 (D5) George Grant Memorial & English Cemetery  - Victoria 
East Main & 1st St. - 785-735-2259 - Monument and gravesite location of George Grant, the 
founder of Victoria and Scottish nobleman that brought the first Aberdeen Angus cattle to 
American in 1873.  FREE admission.  

13	 (F6) George Grant’s Villa - Vincent  - 2680 Grants Villa Road -Victoria, 
KS 67671 - 785-621-2572 - This impressive home was built in the 1870’s by the founder of the 
English colony of Victoria. It was placed on the National Register of Historic Places in 1973.   
FREE guided tours by appointment.  

14	 (C3) Hays Feeders - Hays  - 1174 Feedlot Road - 785-625-3415 - FREE guided 
tours by appointment. One of the oldest continuously operating commercial feedlots in the area 
that specializes in feeding and preparing cattle for market. www.prattfeeders.com

15	 (F5) Holy Cross Church - Pfeifer  - 1606 Sarratov - Pfeifer, KS 67660   
785-735-2395 - This beautiful stone church was completed in 1918 and is an artistic example of 
Romanesque Gothic style architecture. It is known as “The Cross in the Valley” and was named 
one of the 8 Wonders of Kansas Architecture in 2008.  www.volgagerman.net/pfeifer_ks.htm

16	 (D5) Honey Braun Park - Victoria  - Iron & 6th - Victoria, KS 
785-735-2259 - Home of the annual Herzogfest and features a Union Pacific caboose, 
swimming pool, picnic shelter and playground equipment. 

17	 (C1) Lake-Side Campground - Ellis  - 8th & Monroe - Ellis, KS   
785-726-4812 or 785-726-4141 - 17 camping sites along the scenic tree shaded banks of Big 
Creek. Features shower/bathhouse, water and electrical hook-ups and a free dump station. 
www.ellis.ks.us

18	 (C1) Memorial Park - Ellis  - 912 Washington - Ellis, KS 67637 - 785-726-4812 
Features a water fountain, park benches, statuary and several memorial markers dedicated to 
the early settlers who came from Bukovina Austria and veterans from Ellis who lost their lives  
in foreign wars. 

19	 (E3) Our Lady Help of Christians Church - Antonino  
Antonino & 210th Ave - Antonino, KS - 785-623-4561 - A Gothic style building that serves as the 
center of community activities. Active parish with Saturday Mass.   

20	 (C1) Playworld Park - Ellis  - 200 East 9th - Ellis, KS 67637 - 785-726-4812 
Playground equipment, picnic shelter, drinking hydrant and baseball field located behind the 
Ellis Railroad Museum. 

21	 (C1) Railroad Museum - Ellis  - 911 Washington - Ellis, KS 67637   
785-726-4493 - Museum complex includes old depot, Union Pacific caboose, BK&E Miniature 
Train and over 5000 square feet of a working model train layout. Various artifacts and displays 
explain the history of Ellis and the railroad industry. Admission fee.   
www.ellis.ks.us/rrmuseum.html    

22	 (A5) Saline River Road Scenic Drive  - North of Catharine   
Codell Ave & Saline River Road - 785-434-2405 - A very scenic drive in Northeast Ellis County 
featuring miles of wide open ranges, large bluffs, hills, streams and rugged valleys. 

23	 (B3) St. Andrew’s - North of Yocemento  - 2422 Hyacinth Ave 
Hays, KS 67601 - 785-625-6476 - Small historic country church made of native stone.   
Active church with Sunday services.   

24	 (D6) St. Ann - Walker  - Hwy 40 & Walker Avenue - Walker, KS 67674 
785-735-2721 Completed in 1905 at an estimated cost of $12,000. This small stone church has 
beautiful stained glass windows and the Sanctuary has one of the most impressive natural dark 
wood altars of all the Ellis County churches. Active parish with Sunday Mass.   
www.volgagerman.net/walker_ks.htm

25	 (F3) St. Anthony - Schoenchen  - Arapahoe & Church St. - Schoenchen, 
KS 67667 - 785-625-5451 - The cornerstone was laid on April 18, 1900. Built of native limestone 
rock, it features Gothic windows, gold-capped arch, abutments and unusual crown shaped light 
fixtures.  Active parish with Saturday Mass.  www.volgagerman.net/schoenchen_ks.htm 

26	 (E6) St. Boniface - Vincent  - Grants Villa Road & Vincent Ave. - Vincent, KS 
67671- 785-735-2777 Dedication held on December 18, 1907.  This small country church is 
famous for the handcrafted Christmas nativity display that Fr. Callistus Ractenwald began 
assembling in 1927. The “Little Town of Bethlehem” is displayed each year in December.   
Active parish with Sunday Mass.  www.volgagerman.net/vincent_ks.htm 

27	 (C5) St. Catherine - Catharine  - 1681 St. Joseph St. - Catharine, KS   
785-625-5091 - This charming little church was built of native limestone during the early 1890’s. 
Beautiful statues, crosses, vestments, angels and other items were added over the years.  
Active parish with Sunday Mass.  www.volgagerman.net/Catherine.htm 

28	 (E4) St. Francis - Munjor  - 883 Moscow St. - Munjor, KS - 785-625-5314  
Munjor’s first church was a frame structure built in 1877.  The cornerstone of the current stone 
church was laid on Passion Sunday 1889 and features a beautiful dark wood altar.  Active 
parish with weekend Masses. www.volgagerman.net/munjor_ks.htm  

29	 (D5) St. Fidelis - Victoria  - 900 Cathedral Ave. - Victoria, KS 67671 
785-735-2777 The largest of the historic churches in Ellis County is also known as the 
“Cathedral of the Plains”. The majestic church was built in 1908-1911, listed on the National 
Register of Historic Places and was named as one of the 8 Wonders of Kansas. Active parish 
with weekend Masses.  www.stfidelischurch.com 

30	 (C1) St. Mary’s - Ellis  - 703 Monroe - Ellis, KS 67637 - 785-726-4522   
The cornerstone was laid on June 27, 1909 and is black granite weighing nearly 1000 pounds. 
The statuary was imported from Munich, Germany and in 1922 a grand pipe organ was 
installed. Active parish with weekend Masses.  www.stmarysofellis.org 

31	 (E3) The Lazy H Ranch - Hays  - 747 240th Ave - Hays, KS 67601 
785-625-4650 - A top genetic purebred Angus ranch that enhances many areas of the beef 
industry.  FREE guided tours by appointment.  www.lhrbulls.com/LHRHome.html 

32	 (D5) Union Pacific Cemetery - Victoria  - 3rd Street & Hwy 40   
Victoria, KS 67671 - 785-735-2259 - This small cemetery erected by the Union Pacific Railroad 
Company as the gravesite of six railroad workers killed by Cheyenne Indians on August 1, 1867. 

33	 (D5) Victoria Municipal Pool - Victoria  - 603 Iron St. 
Victoria, KS 67671 785-735-2387 - Admission fees.

34	 (D5) Volga German Immigrant Statue - Victoria  - 10th & 
Cathedral Ave. - Victoria, KS 67671 - 785-735-2259 - This life size statue depicts Germans 
immigrants from Russia and was sculpted in 1976 by Hays artist Pete Felten.  FREE admission.   

35	 (C1) Walter P. Chrysler Boyhood Home and Museum - Ellis 
102 W. 10th - Ellis, KS 67637 - 785-726-3636 - The boyhood home of the founder of the  
Chrysler Motor Corporation. The home was built in 1889 and is furnished with collections,  
furniture, displays and personal items that belonged to Chrysler. Admission fee.   
www.chryslerboyhoodhome.com

#

#




